
2025 Elk City HS Track Classic - Apr 15, 2025
 Elk City HS

Results

#1 Girls' 4x100 Relay High School Finals

Team Relay Seed Finals Pts
Compiled
1 MERRITT 'A' 52.96 52.97 20

1) Mong, Marlie 11 2) Britton, Allie 10 3) Dyer, Kiptyn 9 4) Wimberly, Madalyn 11

2 ELK CITY 'A' 53.85 53.41 16
1) Espinoza, Jasmin 9 2) Jackson, Payton 11 3) Bonner, Lacey 9 4) Johnson, Ciara 10

3 CANUTE 'A' 53.81 53.90 12
1) Carlson, Kynli 10 2) Jackson, Destiny 11 3) Thomas, Brooke 9 4) Snowder, Gracie 9

4 HOBART 'A' 53.06 53.94 8
1) Herbst, Rylee 9 2) Pinto, Jazzmin 12 3) Jones, Kobi 9 4) Porter, Pearse 10

5 ALVA 'A' 54.94 4
1) Phillips, Destinee 10 2) Fraire, Lyndee 12 3) Louthan, Myka 9 4) Adair, Kylie 11

6 EL RENO 'A' 55.07 2 (55.070)

1) Smithdavidson, Nadilee 10 2) Reed, Mikayla 10 3) Thomas, Jules 12 4) Samad, Jasmiyn 10

7 WOODWARD 'A' 55.15 (55.070)

1) Chavez, Zoee 9 2) Baeza, Sophia 9 3) Boring, Kadence 9 4) Roach, Kenndy 9

8 NORTH ROCK CREEK 'A' 55.22 56.28
1) Lilley, Peyton 10 2) Dansby, Essence 11 3) Kubiak, Leia 10 4) Ablay, Presleigh 9

Heat 1
1 ALVA 'A' 54.94 4

1) Phillips, Destinee 10 2) Fraire, Lyndee 12 3) Louthan, Myka 9 4) Adair, Kylie 11

2 EL RENO 'A' 55.07 2 (55.070)

1) Smithdavidson, Nadilee 10 2) Reed, Mikayla 10 3) Thomas, Jules 12 4) Samad, Jasmiyn 10

3 WOODWARD 'A' 55.15 (55.070)

1) Chavez, Zoee 9 2) Baeza, Sophia 9 3) Boring, Kadence 9 4) Roach, Kenndy 9

Heat 2
1 MERRITT 'A' 52.96 52.97 20

1) Mong, Marlie 11 2) Britton, Allie 10 3) Dyer, Kiptyn 9 4) Wimberly, Madalyn 11

2 ELK CITY 'A' 53.85 53.41 16
1) Espinoza, Jasmin 9 2) Jackson, Payton 11 3) Bonner, Lacey 9 4) Johnson, Ciara 10

3 CANUTE 'A' 53.81 53.90 12
1) Carlson, Kynli 10 2) Jackson, Destiny 11 3) Thomas, Brooke 9 4) Snowder, Gracie 9

4 HOBART 'A' 53.06 53.94 8
1) Herbst, Rylee 9 2) Pinto, Jazzmin 12 3) Jones, Kobi 9 4) Porter, Pearse 10

5 NORTH ROCK CREEK 'A' 55.22 56.28
1) Lilley, Peyton 10 2) Dansby, Essence 11 3) Kubiak, Leia 10 4) Ablay, Presleigh 9
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#2 Boys' 4x100 Relay High School Finals

Team Relay Seed Finals Pts
Compiled
1 NORTH ROCK CREEK 'A' 44.93 44.07 20

1) Stephens, C.J. 11 2) Robison, Blaine 12 3) Burdine, Memphis 11 4) Hawkins, Caleb 12

2 MERRITT 'A' 45.06 44.54 16
1) Cox, Lance 9 2) Carter, Cole 11 3) Shinn, Trent 10 4) Peffer, Luke 12

3 BETHANY 'A' 44.00 44.67 12
1) Buck, Carter 11 2) Geissler, Wyatt 12 3) Tehee, Baren 11 4) Malaska, Evenson 11

4 WOODWARD 'A' 44.60 44.82 8
1) Stinnett, Matthew 10 2) Graf, Jake 10 3) Reid, Cole 10 4) Moore, Colt 10

5 ELK CITY 'A' 44.92 45.11 4
1) Denham, Julian 10 2) Jackson, Jeremiah 11 3) Garrett, Katch 10 4) Smith, Riley 9

6 CORDELL 'A' 52.59 45.17 2
1) Whiting, Kach Fr 2) Taylor, Logan 10 3) Harjo, Daniel 12

7 ALVA 'A' 46.68
1) Cole, Tripp 10 2) Buchanan, Lennox 12 3) Hannaford, Tucker 10 4) Mathers, Lantz 12

8 INDIAHOMA 'A' 50.12 50.15
1) Toler, Joshua 10 2) Johnson, Joesyah 11 3) Plumley, Dakoda 11 4) Stinson, Robert 11

-- HOBART 'A' 44.96 DNS
1) Tacker, Logan 12 2) Harmon, Ty 12 3) Davidson, Sawyer 12 4) Lopez, Blaine 12

Heat 1
1 CORDELL 'A' 52.59 45.17 2

1) Whiting, Kach Fr 2) Taylor, Logan 10 3) Harjo, Daniel 12

2 ALVA 'A' 46.68
1) Cole, Tripp 10 2) Buchanan, Lennox 12 3) Hannaford, Tucker 10 4) Mathers, Lantz 12

3 INDIAHOMA 'A' 50.12 50.15
1) Toler, Joshua 10 2) Johnson, Joesyah 11 3) Plumley, Dakoda 11 4) Stinson, Robert 11

Heat 2
1 NORTH ROCK CREEK 'A' 44.93 44.07 20

1) Stephens, C.J. 11 2) Robison, Blaine 12 3) Burdine, Memphis 11 4) Hawkins, Caleb 12

2 MERRITT 'A' 45.06 44.54 16
1) Cox, Lance 9 2) Carter, Cole 11 3) Shinn, Trent 10 4) Peffer, Luke 12

3 BETHANY 'A' 44.00 44.67 12
1) Buck, Carter 11 2) Geissler, Wyatt 12 3) Tehee, Baren 11 4) Malaska, Evenson 11

4 WOODWARD 'A' 44.60 44.82 8
1) Stinnett, Matthew 10 2) Graf, Jake 10 3) Reid, Cole 10 4) Moore, Colt 10

5 ELK CITY 'A' 44.92 45.11 4
1) Denham, Julian 10 2) Jackson, Jeremiah 11 3) Garrett, Katch 10 4) Smith, Riley 9

-- HOBART 'A' 44.96 DNS
1) Tacker, Logan 12 2) Harmon, Ty 12 3) Davidson, Sawyer 12 4) Lopez, Blaine 12
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#3 Girls' 4x800 Relay High School Finals

Team Relay Seed Finals Pts
Compiled
1 ELK CITY 'A' 10:15.00 10:03.41 20

1) Ball, Brenyn 11 2) Willeford, Jordan 12 3) Kauk, Audrey 9 4) Ball, Blakely 10

2 NORTH ROCK CREEK 'A' 10:27.15 10:41.34 16
1) Ford, Jayne 11 2) Hankins, Felicia 12 3) Williams, Teagan 10 4) Bloyed, Abby 11

Heat 1
1 ELK CITY 'A' 10:15.00 10:03.41 20

1) Ball, Brenyn 11 2) Willeford, Jordan 12 3) Kauk, Audrey 9 4) Ball, Blakely 10

2 NORTH ROCK CREEK 'A' 10:27.15 10:41.34 16
1) Ford, Jayne 11 2) Hankins, Felicia 12 3) Williams, Teagan 10 4) Bloyed, Abby 11

#4 Boys' 4x800 Relay High School Finals

Team Relay Seed Finals Pts
Compiled
1 BETHANY 'A' 8:29.85 8:26.16 20

1) Lote, Landon 11 2) Neal, Dempsey 9 3) Weaver, Jagger 11 4) Calderon, Artur 10

2 NORTH ROCK CREEK 'A' 8:59.38 8:31.46 16
1) Motrych, Riley 12 2) Simmons, Raiden 11 3) Newport, Jaxon 12 4) Pelter, Elisha 9

3 ELK CITY 'A' 8:55.00 8:59.70 12
1) Thomas, Luke 10 2) Felts, Parker 9 3) Nightingale, Jesse 11 4) Bailey, Tommy 11

4 HOBART 'A' 9:48.25 9:45.86 8
1) Lankford, Ashton 9 2) Tacker, Luke 12 3) Toler, Noah 10 4) Holt, Micah 11

5 ALVA 'A' 10:13.94 4 (14:30.000)

1) Stauffer, Hunter 10 2) Samaneigo, David 10 3) Arndt, Michael 10 4) Fisher, Bryce 9

6 EL RENO 'A' 14:30.00 2 (14:30.000)

1) Baxcajay, Antonio 10 2) Elliott, John 10 3) Russell, Shannon 10 4) Howe, Hunter 10

Heat 1
1 BETHANY 'A' 8:29.85 8:26.16 20

1) Lote, Landon 11 2) Neal, Dempsey 9 3) Weaver, Jagger 11 4) Calderon, Artur 10

2 NORTH ROCK CREEK 'A' 8:59.38 8:31.46 16
1) Motrych, Riley 12 2) Simmons, Raiden 11 3) Newport, Jaxon 12 4) Pelter, Elisha 9

3 ELK CITY 'A' 8:55.00 8:59.70 12
1) Thomas, Luke 10 2) Felts, Parker 9 3) Nightingale, Jesse 11 4) Bailey, Tommy 11

4 HOBART 'A' 9:48.25 9:45.86 8
1) Lankford, Ashton 9 2) Tacker, Luke 12 3) Toler, Noah 10 4) Holt, Micah 11

5 ALVA 'A' 10:13.94 4 (14:30.000)

1) Stauffer, Hunter 10 2) Samaneigo, David 10 3) Arndt, Michael 10 4) Fisher, Bryce 9

6 EL RENO 'A' 14:30.00 2 (14:30.000)

1) Baxcajay, Antonio 10 2) Elliott, John 10 3) Russell, Shannon 10 4) Howe, Hunter 10
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#5 Girls' 100m Hurdles High School Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Garbarino, Campbell 10 ELK CITY 15.69 15.76 10
2 Willoughby, Camdyn 9 BETHANY 16.65 17.29 8
3 Mcgehee, Annabelle 11 BETHANY 18.08 17.63 6
4 Flowers, Myleigh 11 MERRITT 17.56 17.71 4
5 O'Hara, Luci 10 ELK CITY 17.39 18.78 2
6 Geis, Kameron 11 MOUNTAIN VIEW GOTEBO 18.53 18.90 1
7 Carlson, Kynli 10 CANUTE 18.45 18.96
8 Webster, Josie 11 ALVA 20.22 19.25
9 Cooper, Kayleigh 9 ELK CITY 20.45 19.66
10 Rogers, Madison 12 ELK CITY 21.87 19.73
11 Bibbs, Madison 11 BETHANY 19.21 19.93
12 Wiesner, Katie 9 ELK CITY 20.64 20.01 (20.010)

12 Moore, Baylor 10 CORDELL 20.20 20.01 (20.010)

14 Ba, Khadija 10 EL RENO 20.46
15 Bashaw, Jorja 9 MERRITT 19.81 20.69
16 Danker, Paisley 9 NORTH ROCK CREEK 22.92 22.47
-- Greiner, Lydia 9 BETHANY 19.80 DNS

Heat 1
1 Rogers, Madison 12 ELK CITY 21.87 19.73
2 Ba, Khadija 10 EL RENO 20.46
3 Danker, Paisley 9 NORTH ROCK CREEK 22.92 22.47

Heat 2
1 Webster, Josie 11 ALVA 20.22 19.25
2 Cooper, Kayleigh 9 ELK CITY 20.45 19.66
3 Bibbs, Madison 11 BETHANY 19.21 19.93
4 Wiesner, Katie 9 ELK CITY 20.64 20.01 (20.010)

4 Moore, Baylor 10 CORDELL 20.20 20.01 (20.010)

6 Bashaw, Jorja 9 MERRITT 19.81 20.69
-- Greiner, Lydia 9 BETHANY 19.80 DNS

Heat 3
1 Garbarino, Campbell 10 ELK CITY 15.69 15.76 10
2 Willoughby, Camdyn 9 BETHANY 16.65 17.29 8
3 Mcgehee, Annabelle 11 BETHANY 18.08 17.63 6
4 Flowers, Myleigh 11 MERRITT 17.56 17.71 4
5 O'Hara, Luci 10 ELK CITY 17.39 18.78 2
6 Geis, Kameron 11 MOUNTAIN VIEW GOTEBO 18.53 18.90 1
7 Carlson, Kynli 10 CANUTE 18.45 18.96
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#6 Boys' 110m Hurdles High School Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Tacker, Logan 12 HOBART 15.40 15.29 10
2 Nowakowski, Ethan 12 NORTH ROCK CREEK 14.97 16.13 8
3 Burdine, Memphis 11 NORTH ROCK CREEK 16.55 16.41 6
4 Toler, Joshua 10 INDIAHOMA 17.78 4
5 Rogers, Zeke 9 MANGUM 16.81 18.42 2
6 Miller, Lucas 9 BETHANY 18.73 18.98 1
7 Jones, Charles 9 ELK CITY 19.08 19.19
8 Jackson, Jeremiah 11 ELK CITY 16.86 19.40
9 Depasse, Isaiah 11 NORTH ROCK CREEK 18.62 19.72
10 Callaway, Jude 11 MERRITT 20.52 20.15
11 Mahseet, Donavan 10 EL RENO 21.43
12 Shelton, Eli 11 ELK CITY 23.73 23.10

Heat 1
1 Toler, Joshua 10 INDIAHOMA 17.78 4
2 Jones, Charles 9 ELK CITY 19.08 19.19
3 Callaway, Jude 11 MERRITT 20.52 20.15
4 Mahseet, Donavan 10 EL RENO 21.43
5 Shelton, Eli 11 ELK CITY 23.73 23.10

Heat 2
1 Tacker, Logan 12 HOBART 15.40 15.29 10
2 Nowakowski, Ethan 12 NORTH ROCK CREEK 14.97 16.13 8
3 Burdine, Memphis 11 NORTH ROCK CREEK 16.55 16.41 6
4 Rogers, Zeke 9 MANGUM 16.81 18.42 2
5 Miller, Lucas 9 BETHANY 18.73 18.98 1
6 Jackson, Jeremiah 11 ELK CITY 16.86 19.40
7 Depasse, Isaiah 11 NORTH ROCK CREEK 18.62 19.72

#9 Girls' 3200 Meters High School Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Walker, Calliy 10 CORDELL 12:23.00 12:13.74 10
2 Clemence, Khloe 11 WOODWARD 12:44.18 12:51.28 8
3 Christian, Daisha 11 HOBART 13:05.06 13:20.99 6
4 Ablay, Presleigh 9 NORTH ROCK CREEK 13:59.91 13:27.89 4
5 Sparks, Gracelyn (Gracie) 12 BETHANY 14:04.66 13:50.89 2
6 Murphy, Sonya 11 BETHANY 14:39.19 14:11.58 1
7 Meadows, Jalyn 9 ELK CITY 14:44.30 14:47.26
8 Honeywell, Aubrey 11 MERRITT 14:10.69 14:49.61
9 Roubidoux, Alexis 10 NORTH ROCK CREEK 15:25.92 14:50.46
10 Haynes, Charity 9 NORTH ROCK CREEK 17:15.84 15:21.93
11 Youngbull, Natilee 10 ELK CITY 15:42.06 15:27.93
12 Hamlett, Jodessa 11 HOBART 15:18.96 15:29.16
13 Partido, Aubry 11 WOODWARD 16:35.34 15:37.13
-- Ford, Jayne 11 NORTH ROCK CREEK 13:10.15 DNS
-- Kauk, Audrey 9 ELK CITY 13:52.55 DNS
-- League, Ava 10 BETHANY 14:08.47 DNS
-- Rodgers, Macie 11 CANUTE DNS
-- Breeze, Tennessee 9 MERRITT DNS
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Heat 1
1 Walker, Calliy 10 CORDELL 12:23.00 12:13.74 10
2 Clemence, Khloe 11 WOODWARD 12:44.18 12:51.28 8
3 Christian, Daisha 11 HOBART 13:05.06 13:20.99 6
4 Ablay, Presleigh 9 NORTH ROCK CREEK 13:59.91 13:27.89 4
5 Sparks, Gracelyn (Gracie) 12 BETHANY 14:04.66 13:50.89 2
6 Murphy, Sonya 11 BETHANY 14:39.19 14:11.58 1
7 Meadows, Jalyn 9 ELK CITY 14:44.30 14:47.26
8 Honeywell, Aubrey 11 MERRITT 14:10.69 14:49.61
9 Roubidoux, Alexis 10 NORTH ROCK CREEK 15:25.92 14:50.46
10 Haynes, Charity 9 NORTH ROCK CREEK 17:15.84 15:21.93
11 Youngbull, Natilee 10 ELK CITY 15:42.06 15:27.93
12 Hamlett, Jodessa 11 HOBART 15:18.96 15:29.16
13 Partido, Aubry 11 WOODWARD 16:35.34 15:37.13
-- Ford, Jayne 11 NORTH ROCK CREEK 13:10.15 DNS
-- Kauk, Audrey 9 ELK CITY 13:52.55 DNS
-- League, Ava 10 BETHANY 14:08.47 DNS
-- Rodgers, Macie 11 CANUTE DNS
-- Breeze, Tennessee 9 MERRITT DNS

#10 Boys' 3200 Meters High School Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Brooks, Ethan 9 EL RENO 9:47.69 10
2 Custar, Dathan 11 WOODWARD 10:39.48 10:15.16 8
3 Battershell, Kypton 9 NORTH ROCK CREEK 11:20.00 11:11.16 6
4 Mangan, Caden 9 NORTH ROCK CREEK 12:18.62 12:15.17 4
5 Monterroso, Collin 9 NORTH ROCK CREEK 11:34.00 12:25.20 2
6 Kniest, Trevyr 10 WOODWARD 12:29.11 1
7 Robertson, Jacen 9 NORTH ROCK CREEK 12:51.26 12:33.78
8 Moran Flores, Jose 10 EL RENO 12:58.94 12:42.36
9 Allgood, Carl 9 MANGUM 13:33.75 12:50.91
10 Thompson, Isaac 10 WOODWARD 13:00.56
11 Donaldson, Charlie 11 MERRITT 13:19.26 13:07.46
-- Dudley, Cooper 9 MERRITT DNS
-- Lopez, Elijah 9 OLUSTEE-ELDORADO DNS

Heat 1
1 Brooks, Ethan 9 EL RENO 9:47.69 10
2 Custar, Dathan 11 WOODWARD 10:39.48 10:15.16 8
3 Battershell, Kypton 9 NORTH ROCK CREEK 11:20.00 11:11.16 6
4 Mangan, Caden 9 NORTH ROCK CREEK 12:18.62 12:15.17 4
5 Monterroso, Collin 9 NORTH ROCK CREEK 11:34.00 12:25.20 2
6 Kniest, Trevyr 10 WOODWARD 12:29.11 1
7 Robertson, Jacen 9 NORTH ROCK CREEK 12:51.26 12:33.78
8 Moran Flores, Jose 10 EL RENO 12:58.94 12:42.36
9 Allgood, Carl 9 MANGUM 13:33.75 12:50.91
10 Thompson, Isaac 10 WOODWARD 13:00.56
11 Donaldson, Charlie 11 MERRITT 13:19.26 13:07.46
-- Dudley, Cooper 9 MERRITT DNS
-- Lopez, Elijah 9 OLUSTEE-ELDORADO DNS
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#11 Girls' 4x200 Relay High School Finals

Team Relay Seed Finals Pts
Compiled
1 ALVA 'A' 1:48.04 20

1) Louthan, Myka 9 2) Fraire, Lyndee 12 3) Adair, Kylie 11 4) Gaddy, Lakin 12

2 CANUTE 'A' 1:56.09 1:51.55 16
1) Carlson, Kynli 10 2) Jackson, Destiny 11 3) Thomas, Brooke 9 4) Snowder, Gracie 9

3 MERRITT 'A' 1:58.75 1:52.68 12
1) Mong, Marlie 11 2) Taylor, Preslie 11 3) Flowers, Myleigh 11 4) Wimberly, Madalyn 11

4 HOBART 'A' 1:55.39 1:53.75 8
1) Herbst, Rylee 9 2) Pinto, Jazzmin 12 3) Jones, Kobi 9 4) Porter, Pearse 10

5 EL RENO 'A' 1:57.31 4
1) Thomas, Jules 12 2) Elledge, Layla 11 3) Reed, Mikayla 10 4) Samad, Jasmiyn 10

6 MERRITT 'B' 2:02.28
1) Bashaw, Jorja 9 2) Dyer, Kiptyn 9 3) Winston, Gracie 10 4) Britton, Allie 10

Heat 1
1 ALVA 'A' 1:48.04 20

1) Louthan, Myka 9 2) Fraire, Lyndee 12 3) Adair, Kylie 11 4) Gaddy, Lakin 12

2 CANUTE 'A' 1:56.09 1:51.55 16
1) Carlson, Kynli 10 2) Jackson, Destiny 11 3) Thomas, Brooke 9 4) Snowder, Gracie 9

3 MERRITT 'A' 1:58.75 1:52.68 12
1) Mong, Marlie 11 2) Taylor, Preslie 11 3) Flowers, Myleigh 11 4) Wimberly, Madalyn 11

4 HOBART 'A' 1:55.39 1:53.75 8
1) Herbst, Rylee 9 2) Pinto, Jazzmin 12 3) Jones, Kobi 9 4) Porter, Pearse 10

5 EL RENO 'A' 1:57.31 4
1) Thomas, Jules 12 2) Elledge, Layla 11 3) Reed, Mikayla 10 4) Samad, Jasmiyn 10

6 MERRITT 'B' 2:02.28
1) Bashaw, Jorja 9 2) Dyer, Kiptyn 9 3) Winston, Gracie 10 4) Britton, Allie 10
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#12 Boys' 4x200 Relay High School Finals

Team Relay Seed Finals Pts
Compiled
1 NORTH ROCK CREEK 'A' 1:31.47 1:30.90 20

1) Nowakowski, Ethan 12 2) Robison, Blaine 12 3) Stephens, C.J. 11 4) Hawkins, Caleb 12

2 EL RENO 'A' 1:35.80 1:32.61 16
1) Plentybears, Nakos 10 2) Nichols, Jacob 10 3) Grayson, Antwon 10 4) Fisher, Elijah 12

3 BETHANY 'A' 1:33.00 1:32.62 12
1) Buck, Carter 11 2) Geissler, Wyatt 12 3) Tehee, Baren 11 4) Malaska, Evenson 11

4 HOBART 'A' 1:34.30 1:34.03 8
1) Tacker, Logan 12 2) Harmon, Ty 12 3) Davidson, Sawyer 12 4) Lopez, Blaine 12

5 MERRITT 'A' 1:36.19 1:34.07 4
1) Cox, Lance 9 2) Carter, Cole 11 3) Shinn, Trent 10 4) Peffer, Luke 12

6 WOODWARD 'A' 1:38.46 1:38.42 2
1) Stinnett, Matthew 10 2) Parkhurst, Luke 12 3) Gordon, Dominik 9 4) Stebens, Collin 10

7 MERRITT 'B' 1:36.19 1:41.71
1) Callaway, Jude 11 2) Callaway, Micah 9 3) Brown, Hadley 9 4) Vidaurri, Caliber 10

8 BETHANY 'B' 1:41.09 1:42.58
1) Miller, Tate 9 2) Serna, Leo 10 3) Tillman, Samson 9 4) Magirowsky, Luke 10

Heat 1
1 WOODWARD 'A' 1:38.46 1:38.42 2

1) Stinnett, Matthew 10 2) Parkhurst, Luke 12 3) Gordon, Dominik 9 4) Stebens, Collin 10

2 MERRITT 'B' 1:36.19 1:41.71
1) Callaway, Jude 11 2) Callaway, Micah 9 3) Brown, Hadley 9 4) Vidaurri, Caliber 10

3 BETHANY 'B' 1:41.09 1:42.58
1) Miller, Tate 9 2) Serna, Leo 10 3) Tillman, Samson 9 4) Magirowsky, Luke 10

Heat 2
1 NORTH ROCK CREEK 'A' 1:31.47 1:30.90 20

1) Nowakowski, Ethan 12 2) Robison, Blaine 12 3) Stephens, C.J. 11 4) Hawkins, Caleb 12

2 EL RENO 'A' 1:35.80 1:32.61 16
1) Plentybears, Nakos 10 2) Nichols, Jacob 10 3) Grayson, Antwon 10 4) Fisher, Elijah 12

3 BETHANY 'A' 1:33.00 1:32.62 12
1) Buck, Carter 11 2) Geissler, Wyatt 12 3) Tehee, Baren 11 4) Malaska, Evenson 11

4 HOBART 'A' 1:34.30 1:34.03 8
1) Tacker, Logan 12 2) Harmon, Ty 12 3) Davidson, Sawyer 12 4) Lopez, Blaine 12

5 MERRITT 'A' 1:36.19 1:34.07 4
1) Cox, Lance 9 2) Carter, Cole 11 3) Shinn, Trent 10 4) Peffer, Luke 12
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#13 Girls' 800 Meters High School Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Ball, Blakely 10 ELK CITY 2:18.58 2:26.19 10
2 Bloyed, Abby 11 NORTH ROCK CREEK 2:33.75 2:30.32 8
3 Ford, Jayne 11 NORTH ROCK CREEK 2:34.52 2:33.09 6
4 White, Elizabeth 12 MERRITT 2:40.93 2:34.37 4
5 Roach, Kenndy 9 WOODWARD 2:41.99 2
6 Kirkley, Nikki 10 ELK CITY 2:42.00 2:43.74 1
7 Marshall, Casady 11 CANUTE 2:54.00 2:44.70
8 Greiner, Lydia 9 BETHANY 2:51.26 2:44.74
9 Carnes, Gracee 12 MERRITT 2:45.21
10 Christian, Daisha 11 HOBART 2:21.00 2:46.61
11 Moffett, Katherine 9 WOODWARD 2:59.17 2:47.21
12 Logsdon, Kylee 10 ALVA 2:47.87
13 Woodis, Kemper 10 CORDELL 2:50.73
14 Tissychy, Laila 10 INDIAHOMA 3:05.59 2:52.06
15 Owen, Lilly 10 EL RENO 3:05.06 2:52.31
16 Tremblay, Kaylee 9 WOODWARD 2:55.61
17 Hust, Taylor 9 MERRITT 2:56.74
18 Quoetone, Rhylie 10 MOUNTAIN VIEW GOTEBO 2:52.31 2:58.51
19 Scott, Braylee 10 HOBART 3:01.04
20 Kubiak, Leia 10 NORTH ROCK CREEK 3:03.20
21 Roubidoux, Alexis 10 NORTH ROCK CREEK 3:03.76
22 Berry, Kalyn 9 ALVA 3:08.48
23 Breeze, Tennessee 9 MERRITT 3:10.00 3:08.71
24 Carrizales, Angeles 11 HOBART 2:55.32 3:09.07
25 Moore, Baylor 10 CORDELL 3:09.24
26 Conchas, Yamilet 10 WOODWARD 3:17.55
27 Sankey-Siefried, Presely 10 EL RENO 3:30.70 3:18.34
28 Haynes, Charity 9 NORTH ROCK CREEK 3:29.42
29 Logsdon, Jessika 9 ALVA 3:34.61
30 Clark, Brooke 12 MOUNTAIN VIEW GOTEBO 3:47.09
-- Gulley, Perri 9 CANUTE DNS
-- Fichtner, Ally 10 NORTH ROCK CREEK 2:39.52 DNS
-- Buckley, Kimbree ` 9 CANUTE DNS
-- Honeywell, Aubrey 11 MERRITT 2:53.43 DNS
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Heat 1
1 Roach, Kenndy 9 WOODWARD 2:41.99 2
2 Carnes, Gracee 12 MERRITT 2:45.21
3 Logsdon, Kylee 10 ALVA 2:47.87
4 Woodis, Kemper 10 CORDELL 2:50.73
5 Tremblay, Kaylee 9 WOODWARD 2:55.61
6 Hust, Taylor 9 MERRITT 2:56.74
7 Scott, Braylee 10 HOBART 3:01.04
8 Kubiak, Leia 10 NORTH ROCK CREEK 3:03.20
9 Roubidoux, Alexis 10 NORTH ROCK CREEK 3:03.76
10 Berry, Kalyn 9 ALVA 3:08.48
11 Moore, Baylor 10 CORDELL 3:09.24
12 Conchas, Yamilet 10 WOODWARD 3:17.55
13 Haynes, Charity 9 NORTH ROCK CREEK 3:29.42
14 Logsdon, Jessika 9 ALVA 3:34.61
15 Clark, Brooke 12 MOUNTAIN VIEW GOTEBO 3:47.09
-- Gulley, Perri 9 CANUTE DNS
-- Buckley, Kimbree ` 9 CANUTE DNS

Heat 2
1 Ball, Blakely 10 ELK CITY 2:18.58 2:26.19 10
2 Bloyed, Abby 11 NORTH ROCK CREEK 2:33.75 2:30.32 8
3 Ford, Jayne 11 NORTH ROCK CREEK 2:34.52 2:33.09 6
4 White, Elizabeth 12 MERRITT 2:40.93 2:34.37 4
5 Kirkley, Nikki 10 ELK CITY 2:42.00 2:43.74 1
6 Marshall, Casady 11 CANUTE 2:54.00 2:44.70
7 Greiner, Lydia 9 BETHANY 2:51.26 2:44.74
8 Christian, Daisha 11 HOBART 2:21.00 2:46.61
9 Moffett, Katherine 9 WOODWARD 2:59.17 2:47.21
10 Tissychy, Laila 10 INDIAHOMA 3:05.59 2:52.06
11 Owen, Lilly 10 EL RENO 3:05.06 2:52.31
12 Quoetone, Rhylie 10 MOUNTAIN VIEW GOTEBO 2:52.31 2:58.51
13 Breeze, Tennessee 9 MERRITT 3:10.00 3:08.71
14 Carrizales, Angeles 11 HOBART 2:55.32 3:09.07
15 Sankey-Siefried, Presely 10 EL RENO 3:30.70 3:18.34
-- Fichtner, Ally 10 NORTH ROCK CREEK 2:39.52 DNS
-- Honeywell, Aubrey 11 MERRITT 2:53.43 DNS
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#14 Boys' 800 Meters High School Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Simmons, Raiden 11 NORTH ROCK CREEK 2:07.64 2:09.46 10
2 Pelter, Elisha 9 NORTH ROCK CREEK 2:12.50 2:12.46 8
3 Motrych, Riley 12 NORTH ROCK CREEK 2:07.49 2:14.63 6
4 Simmons, Holden 11 WOODWARD 2:16.01 4
5 Crosby, Baylor 12 ERICK 2:12.80 2:18.45 2
6 Mitchell, Mason 9 MANGUM 2:26.08 2:18.57 1
7 Tacker, Luke 12 HOBART 2:22.51 2:19.07
8 Smith, Zade 9 BETHANY 2:20.00 2:19.83
9 Howell, Deacon 10 BETHANY 2:28.95 2:20.62
10 Leamon-webb, Grayson 10 MANGUM 2:21.97
11 Swan, Trip 9 NORTH ROCK CREEK 2:26.75 2:23.49
12 Hale, Kelton 9 NORTH ROCK CREEK 2:30.52 2:25.17
13 Russell, Shannon 10 EL RENO 2:25.30
14 Hickman, Isaac 10 BETHANY 2:33.04 2:26.50
15 Tankersley, Baylen 9 BETHANY 2:30.00 2:27.43
16 Baxcajay, Antonio 10 EL RENO 2:27.16 2:28.96
17 Chen, Jimmy 11 WOODWARD 2:30.48
18 Lankford, Ashton 9 HOBART 2:28.97 2:31.12
19 Johnson, Joesyah 11 INDIAHOMA 2:32.68 2:31.17
20 Webb, Colter 11 MANGUM 2:32.70
21 Gober, Ryland 10 NORTH ROCK CREEK 2:33.20
22 Kniest, Trevyr 10 WOODWARD 2:37.64
23 Adair, Tushka 9 EL RENO 2:41.25
24 Tosh, Michael 9 NORTH ROCK CREEK 2:41.28 2:42.07
25 Moncada, Anthony 9 OLUSTEE-ELDORADO 2:43.96 2:42.16
26 Arndt, Michael 10 ALVA 2:42.49
27 Fisher, Bryce 9 ALVA 2:42.87
28 Murry, Dayton 10 ALVA 2:45.39
29 Dolek, Mark 11 MANGUM 2:55.96
30 Donaldson, Charlie 11 MERRITT 2:56.07
31 Cagle, Memphis 10 MERRITT 3:05.33
32 Lopez, Elijah 9 OLUSTEE-ELDORADO 3:09.30
33 Mahoney, Jakob 10 HOBART 3:45.80
-- Nightingale, Jesse 11 ELK CITY 2:18.35 DNS
-- Partain, Aaron 9 MERRITT DNS
-- Thompson, Oliver 10 BETHANY 2:29.36 DNS
-- Dudley, Cooper 9 MERRITT 2:37.74 DNS
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Heat 1
1 Simmons, Holden 11 WOODWARD 2:16.01 4
2 Leamon-webb, Grayson 10 MANGUM 2:21.97
3 Russell, Shannon 10 EL RENO 2:25.30
4 Chen, Jimmy 11 WOODWARD 2:30.48
5 Webb, Colter 11 MANGUM 2:32.70
6 Gober, Ryland 10 NORTH ROCK CREEK 2:33.20
7 Kniest, Trevyr 10 WOODWARD 2:37.64
8 Adair, Tushka 9 EL RENO 2:41.25
9 Moncada, Anthony 9 OLUSTEE-ELDORADO 2:43.96 2:42.16
10 Arndt, Michael 10 ALVA 2:42.49
11 Fisher, Bryce 9 ALVA 2:42.87
12 Murry, Dayton 10 ALVA 2:45.39
13 Dolek, Mark 11 MANGUM 2:55.96
14 Donaldson, Charlie 11 MERRITT 2:56.07
15 Cagle, Memphis 10 MERRITT 3:05.33
16 Lopez, Elijah 9 OLUSTEE-ELDORADO 3:09.30
17 Mahoney, Jakob 10 HOBART 3:45.80
-- Partain, Aaron 9 MERRITT DNS

Heat 2
1 Simmons, Raiden 11 NORTH ROCK CREEK 2:07.64 2:09.46 10
2 Pelter, Elisha 9 NORTH ROCK CREEK 2:12.50 2:12.46 8
3 Motrych, Riley 12 NORTH ROCK CREEK 2:07.49 2:14.63 6
4 Crosby, Baylor 12 ERICK 2:12.80 2:18.45 2
5 Mitchell, Mason 9 MANGUM 2:26.08 2:18.57 1
6 Tacker, Luke 12 HOBART 2:22.51 2:19.07
7 Smith, Zade 9 BETHANY 2:20.00 2:19.83
8 Howell, Deacon 10 BETHANY 2:28.95 2:20.62
9 Swan, Trip 9 NORTH ROCK CREEK 2:26.75 2:23.49
10 Hale, Kelton 9 NORTH ROCK CREEK 2:30.52 2:25.17
11 Hickman, Isaac 10 BETHANY 2:33.04 2:26.50
12 Tankersley, Baylen 9 BETHANY 2:30.00 2:27.43
13 Baxcajay, Antonio 10 EL RENO 2:27.16 2:28.96
14 Lankford, Ashton 9 HOBART 2:28.97 2:31.12
15 Johnson, Joesyah 11 INDIAHOMA 2:32.68 2:31.17
16 Tosh, Michael 9 NORTH ROCK CREEK 2:41.28 2:42.07
-- Nightingale, Jesse 11 ELK CITY 2:18.35 DNS
-- Thompson, Oliver 10 BETHANY 2:29.36 DNS
-- Dudley, Cooper 9 MERRITT 2:37.74 DNS
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#7 Girls' 100 Meters High School Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Gaddy, Lakin 12 ALVA 13.00 12.72 10
2 Wimberly, Madalyn 11 MERRITT 13.00 12.90 8
3 Haines, Sydney 10 BETHANY 13.34 13.55 6
4 Willoughby, Camdyn 9 BETHANY 13.37 13.68 4
5 Bibbs, Madison 11 BETHANY 13.85 13.69 2
6 Johnson, Ciara 10 ELK CITY 13.86 13.70 1
7 Dansby, Essence 11 NORTH ROCK CREEK 13.31 13.82
8 Porter, Pearse 10 HOBART 13.83 13.83
9 Geissler, Gracee 10 BETHANY 14.26 13.84 (13.840)

9 Lilley, Peyton 10 NORTH ROCK CREEK 13.69 13.84 (13.840)

11 Sottile, Ella 12 ELK CITY 14.69 13.92
12 Bonner, Lacey 9 ELK CITY 14.69 14.03
13 Perez, Camila 10 ELK CITY 14.40 14.06
14 Kubiak, Leia 10 NORTH ROCK CREEK 13.84 14.13
15 Elledge, Layla 11 EL RENO 14.14
16 Evans, Sarah 11 MOUNTAIN VIEW GOTEBO 14.00 14.19
17 Baeza, Sophia 9 WOODWARD 14.70 14.34
18 Espinoza, Jasmin 9 ELK CITY 14.15 14.35
19 Wickersham, Maddie (Madelyn) 12 BETHANY 15.30 14.40
20 Josey, Bree 10 ELK CITY 15.10 14.48
21 Leal, Kylie 10 ELK CITY 15.10 14.49
22 Carnes, Gracee 12 MERRITT 14.52
23 Ceniceros, Haley 9 WOODWARD 15.06 14.53
24 Chavez, Zoee 9 WOODWARD 14.61 14.57
25 Linn, Ali 10 BETHANY 18.00 14.68
26 Bowling, Keyli 11 ALVA 14.71
27 Yake, Karisma 10 ELK CITY 15.33 14.92
28 Smithdavidson, Nadilee 10 EL RENO 14.97 14.96
29 Mcintosh, Jaiden 12 MERRITT 15.31 15.01
30 Rogers, Madison 12 ELK CITY 14.88 15.07
31 Glasgow, Julie 9 HOBART 15.53 15.42
32 Stafford, MaKayla 9 HOBART 15.56
33 Maddox, Asiah 11 ELK CITY 15.42 15.60
34 Draper, Taylor 9 ALVA 15.69
35 Samad, Jasmiyn 10 EL RENO 14.69 15.72
36 Meyer, Lacy 10 CORDELL 15.91 15.90
37 Gill, Reese 9 WOODWARD 16.39
38 Massoumi, Daniella 12 CORN BIBLE ACADEMY 16.89 16.41
39 Monroe, Brystol 9 INDIAHOMA 19.04 18.91
-- Winston, Gracie 10 MERRITT DNS
-- Dyer, Kiptyn 9 MERRITT DNS
-- Britton, Allie 10 MERRITT DNS

Heat 1
-- Winston, Gracie 10 MERRITT DNS
-- Dyer, Kiptyn 9 MERRITT DNS
-- Britton, Allie 10 MERRITT DNS
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Heat 2
1 Elledge, Layla 11 EL RENO 14.14
2 Carnes, Gracee 12 MERRITT 14.52
3 Bowling, Keyli 11 ALVA 14.71
4 Stafford, MaKayla 9 HOBART 15.56
5 Draper, Taylor 9 ALVA 15.69
6 Gill, Reese 9 WOODWARD 16.39

Heat 3
1 Linn, Ali 10 BETHANY 18.00 14.68
2 Glasgow, Julie 9 HOBART 15.53 15.42
3 Maddox, Asiah 11 ELK CITY 15.42 15.60
4 Meyer, Lacy 10 CORDELL 15.91 15.90
5 Massoumi, Daniella 12 CORN BIBLE ACADEMY 16.89 16.41
6 Monroe, Brystol 9 INDIAHOMA 19.04 18.91

Heat 4
1 Wickersham, Maddie (Madelyn) 12 BETHANY 15.30 14.40
2 Josey, Bree 10 ELK CITY 15.10 14.48
3 Leal, Kylie 10 ELK CITY 15.10 14.49
4 Ceniceros, Haley 9 WOODWARD 15.06 14.53
5 Yake, Karisma 10 ELK CITY 15.33 14.92
6 Smithdavidson, Nadilee 10 EL RENO 14.97 14.96
7 Mcintosh, Jaiden 12 MERRITT 15.31 15.01

Heat 5
1 Sottile, Ella 12 ELK CITY 14.69 13.92
2 Bonner, Lacey 9 ELK CITY 14.69 14.03
3 Perez, Camila 10 ELK CITY 14.40 14.06
4 Baeza, Sophia 9 WOODWARD 14.70 14.34
5 Chavez, Zoee 9 WOODWARD 14.61 14.57
6 Rogers, Madison 12 ELK CITY 14.88 15.07
7 Samad, Jasmiyn 10 EL RENO 14.69 15.72

Heat 6
1 Bibbs, Madison 11 BETHANY 13.85 13.69 2
2 Johnson, Ciara 10 ELK CITY 13.86 13.70 1
3 Porter, Pearse 10 HOBART 13.83 13.83
4 Geissler, Gracee 10 BETHANY 14.26 13.84 (13.840)

5 Kubiak, Leia 10 NORTH ROCK CREEK 13.84 14.13
6 Evans, Sarah 11 MOUNTAIN VIEW GOTEBO 14.00 14.19
7 Espinoza, Jasmin 9 ELK CITY 14.15 14.35

Heat 7
1 Gaddy, Lakin 12 ALVA 13.00 12.72 10
2 Wimberly, Madalyn 11 MERRITT 13.00 12.90 8
3 Haines, Sydney 10 BETHANY 13.34 13.55 6
4 Willoughby, Camdyn 9 BETHANY 13.37 13.68 4
5 Dansby, Essence 11 NORTH ROCK CREEK 13.31 13.82
6 Lilley, Peyton 10 NORTH ROCK CREEK 13.69 13.84 (13.840)

4/15/25, 7:01 PM Manage 2025 Elk City HS Track Classic

https://www.athletic.net/edit/track/managemeet/manage/6142125/runmeet/reports/results 14/48



#8 Boys' 100 Meters High School Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Stephens, C.J. 11 NORTH ROCK CREEK 10.87 11.11 10
2 Malaska, Evenson 11 BETHANY 11.12 11.17 8
3 Buck, Carter 11 BETHANY 11.69 11.30 6
4 Hawkins, Caleb 12 NORTH ROCK CREEK 11.17 11.32 4
5 Stinnett, Matthew 10 WOODWARD 11.30 11.37 2
6 Smith, Riley 9 ELK CITY 11.90 11.48 1
7 Lopez, Blaine 12 HOBART 11.59 11.56
8 Tehee, Baren 11 BETHANY 11.64 11.68
9 Cox, Lance 9 MERRITT 12.04 11.69
10 Grayson, Antwon 10 EL RENO 11.72
11 Geissler, Wyatt 12 BETHANY 11.49 11.73
12 Fisher, Elijah 12 EL RENO 11.50 11.75
13 Shinn, Trent 10 MERRITT 11.78 11.77
14 Vidaurri, Caliber 10 MERRITT 12.05 11.87
15 Warden, Kohen 11 NORTH ROCK CREEK 11.66 11.88
16 Everheart, Latin 12 EL RENO 11.86 11.91
17 Denham, Julian 10 ELK CITY 11.70 11.99
18 Stebens, Collin 10 WOODWARD 12.20 12.06
19 Hawkins, Tyson 10 NORTH ROCK CREEK 12.00 12.12
20 Fairchild, Russell 10 ELK CITY 12.16 12.13
21 Jones, Charles 9 ELK CITY 12.00 12.14
22 Bussey, Caden 12 ERICK 12:00.00 12.18
23 Knudsen, Collin 9 BETHANY 11.85 12.21
24 Dixon, Kingston 9 ELK CITY 12.56 12.31
25 Gordon, Dominik 9 WOODWARD 12.35
26 Bashaw, Gavin 9 MERRITT 12.31 12.40
27 Whiting, Kach FR CORDELL 12.75 12.41
28 Parkhurst, Luke 12 WOODWARD 12.42
29 Callaway, Micah 9 MERRITT 12.28 12.49
30 Toler, Joshua 10 INDIAHOMA 12.84 12.56
31 Taylor, Logan 10 CORDELL 12.62 12.62
32 Stinson, Robert 11 INDIAHOMA 12.91 12.64
33 Harjo, Daniel 12 CORDELL 12.79 12.66
34 Jones, Baylor 9 ALVA 13.40 12.68
35 Kline, Huck 9 HOBART 12.72 12.72
36 Shelton, Eli 11 ELK CITY 13.70 12.84
37 Hamlett, Shawn 11 ALVA 12.88
38 Brott, Kye 11 ELK CITY 13.70 13.03 (13.030)

38 McCaslin, Grady 9 BETHANY 12.84 13.03 (13.030)

40 Arvizu, Isaiah 11 ELK CITY 13.36 13.16
41 Bradley, Damarcus 9 MANGUM 12.98 13.21
42 Callaway, Jude 11 MERRITT 13.49
43 Snider, Shane 9 WOODWARD 13.65
44 Bartlett, Cooper 12 CANUTE 12.96 13.84
45 Reyes, Abner 11 ELK CITY 13.70 13.99
46 Augustine, Aidan 9 MANGUM 14.20 14.33
47 Peck, Satcher 9 CANUTE 15.00
48 Corrente, Parker 9 WOODWARD 14.61 15.50
-- Boone, Lyric 10 MOUNTAIN VIEW GOTEBO DNS
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Heat 1
1 Grayson, Antwon 10 EL RENO 11.72
2 Hamlett, Shawn 11 ALVA 12.88
3 Peck, Satcher 9 CANUTE 15.00

Heat 2
1 Bussey, Caden 12 ERICK 12:00.00 12.18
2 Gordon, Dominik 9 WOODWARD 12.35
3 Parkhurst, Luke 12 WOODWARD 12.42
4 Callaway, Jude 11 MERRITT 13.49
5 Snider, Shane 9 WOODWARD 13.65
-- Boone, Lyric 10 MOUNTAIN VIEW GOTEBO DNS

Heat 3
1 Jones, Baylor 9 ALVA 13.40 12.68
2 Shelton, Eli 11 ELK CITY 13.70 12.84
3 Brott, Kye 11 ELK CITY 13.70 13.03 (13.030)

4 Reyes, Abner 11 ELK CITY 13.70 13.99
5 Augustine, Aidan 9 MANGUM 14.20 14.33
6 Corrente, Parker 9 WOODWARD 14.61 15.50

Heat 4
1 Toler, Joshua 10 INDIAHOMA 12.84 12.56
2 Stinson, Robert 11 INDIAHOMA 12.91 12.64
3 Harjo, Daniel 12 CORDELL 12.79 12.66
4 McCaslin, Grady 9 BETHANY 12.84 13.03 (13.030)

5 Arvizu, Isaiah 11 ELK CITY 13.36 13.16
6 Bradley, Damarcus 9 MANGUM 12.98 13.21
7 Bartlett, Cooper 12 CANUTE 12.96 13.84

Heat 5
1 Stebens, Collin 10 WOODWARD 12.20 12.06
2 Dixon, Kingston 9 ELK CITY 12.56 12.31
3 Bashaw, Gavin 9 MERRITT 12.31 12.40
4 Whiting, Kach FR CORDELL 12.75 12.41
5 Callaway, Micah 9 MERRITT 12.28 12.49
6 Taylor, Logan 10 CORDELL 12.62 12.62
7 Kline, Huck 9 HOBART 12.72 12.72

Heat 6
1 Smith, Riley 9 ELK CITY 11.90 11.48 1
2 Cox, Lance 9 MERRITT 12.04 11.69
3 Vidaurri, Caliber 10 MERRITT 12.05 11.87
4 Everheart, Latin 12 EL RENO 11.86 11.91
5 Hawkins, Tyson 10 NORTH ROCK CREEK 12.00 12.12
6 Fairchild, Russell 10 ELK CITY 12.16 12.13
7 Jones, Charles 9 ELK CITY 12.00 12.14

Heat 7
1 Buck, Carter 11 BETHANY 11.69 11.30 6
2 Lopez, Blaine 12 HOBART 11.59 11.56
3 Tehee, Baren 11 BETHANY 11.64 11.68
4 Shinn, Trent 10 MERRITT 11.78 11.77
5 Warden, Kohen 11 NORTH ROCK CREEK 11.66 11.88
6 Denham, Julian 10 ELK CITY 11.70 11.99
7 Knudsen, Collin 9 BETHANY 11.85 12.21
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Heat 8
1 Stephens, C.J. 11 NORTH ROCK CREEK 10.87 11.11 10
2 Malaska, Evenson 11 BETHANY 11.12 11.17 8
3 Hawkins, Caleb 12 NORTH ROCK CREEK 11.17 11.32 4
4 Stinnett, Matthew 10 WOODWARD 11.30 11.37 2
5 Geissler, Wyatt 12 BETHANY 11.49 11.73
6 Fisher, Elijah 12 EL RENO 11.50 11.75

#15 Girls' 400 Meters High School Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Bloyed, Abby 11 NORTH ROCK CREEK 1:01.01 1:01.95 10
2 Haines, Sydney 10 BETHANY 1:04.74 1:04.37 8
3 Ball, Brenyn 11 ELK CITY 1:02.11 1:04.82 6
4 Dansby, Essence 11 NORTH ROCK CREEK 1:06.89 1:05.92 4
5 Williams, Teagan 10 NORTH ROCK CREEK 1:06.62 1:06.04 2
6 Partin, Bella 12 CORN BIBLE ACADEMY 1:11.79 1:08.47 1
7 Geissler, Emma 10 BETHANY 1:05.94 1:09.08
8 Webster, Josie 11 ALVA 1:09.49
9 Geissler, Gracee 10 BETHANY 1:07.00 1:10.30
10 Perez, Camila 10 ELK CITY 1:19.23 1:11.14
11 Tissychy, Laila 10 INDIAHOMA 1:12.68 1:11.71
12 Moffett, Katherine 9 WOODWARD 1:11.92
13 Mcintosh, Jaiden 12 MERRITT 1:12.97 1:14.95
14 Woodis, Kemper 10 CORDELL 1:09.00 1:15.21
15 Jones, Kobi 9 HOBART 1:15.95
16 Pfleider, Adyson 10 ALVA 1:17.74
17 Nutter, Ansley 10 ALVA 1:18.15
18 Stafford, MaKayla 9 HOBART 1:16.95 1:20.26
19 Tremblay, Kaylee 9 WOODWARD 1:20.58
-- Honeywell, Aubrey 11 MERRITT SCR
-- Levi, Mya 10 EL RENO SCR
-- Roach, Kenndy 9 WOODWARD SCR
-- Wickersham, Maddie (Madelyn) 12 BETHANY 1:16.29 SCR
-- Blood, Evalynn 10 EL RENO SCR
-- Carnes, Gracee 12 MERRITT SCR
-- Scott, Braylee 10 HOBART 1:12.61 SCR

Heat 1
-- Honeywell, Aubrey 11 MERRITT SCR
-- Levi, Mya 10 EL RENO SCR

Heat 2
1 Webster, Josie 11 ALVA 1:09.49
2 Jones, Kobi 9 HOBART 1:15.95
3 Pfleider, Adyson 10 ALVA 1:17.74
4 Nutter, Ansley 10 ALVA 1:18.15
-- Roach, Kenndy 9 WOODWARD SCR
-- Blood, Evalynn 10 EL RENO SCR
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Heat 3
1 Perez, Camila 10 ELK CITY 1:19.23 1:11.14
2 Moffett, Katherine 9 WOODWARD 1:11.92
3 Stafford, MaKayla 9 HOBART 1:16.95 1:20.26
4 Tremblay, Kaylee 9 WOODWARD 1:20.58
-- Wickersham, Maddie (Madelyn) 12 BETHANY 1:16.29 SCR
-- Carnes, Gracee 12 MERRITT SCR

Heat 4
1 Partin, Bella 12 CORN BIBLE ACADEMY 1:11.79 1:08.47 1
2 Geissler, Gracee 10 BETHANY 1:07.00 1:10.30
3 Tissychy, Laila 10 INDIAHOMA 1:12.68 1:11.71
4 Mcintosh, Jaiden 12 MERRITT 1:12.97 1:14.95
5 Woodis, Kemper 10 CORDELL 1:09.00 1:15.21
-- Scott, Braylee 10 HOBART 1:12.61 SCR

Heat 5
1 Bloyed, Abby 11 NORTH ROCK CREEK 1:01.01 1:01.95 10
2 Haines, Sydney 10 BETHANY 1:04.74 1:04.37 8
3 Ball, Brenyn 11 ELK CITY 1:02.11 1:04.82 6
4 Dansby, Essence 11 NORTH ROCK CREEK 1:06.89 1:05.92 4
5 Williams, Teagan 10 NORTH ROCK CREEK 1:06.62 1:06.04 2
6 Geissler, Emma 10 BETHANY 1:05.94 1:09.08
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#16 Boys' 400 Meters High School Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Moore, Colt 10 WOODWARD 49.93 49.82 10
2 Weaver, Jagger 11 BETHANY 53.52 53.42 8
3 Warden, Kohen 11 NORTH ROCK CREEK 54.43 54.36 6
4 Thomas, Luke 10 ELK CITY 55.96 54.69 4
5 Bussey, Caden 12 ERICK 57.00 54.92 2
6 Dull, Jackson 12 BETHANY 56.62 55.10 1
7 Bailey, Tommy 11 ELK CITY 55.20 55.71
8 Plentybears, Nakos 10 EL RENO 55.94 55.98
9 Pelter, Elisha 9 NORTH ROCK CREEK 55.91 56.02
10 Motrych, Riley 12 NORTH ROCK CREEK 56.46 56.09
11 Dixon, Kingston 9 ELK CITY 1:00.03 56.55
12 Smith, Zade 9 BETHANY 57.45 57.13
13 Plumley, Dakoda 11 INDIAHOMA 58.59 57.90
14 Stauffer, Hunter 10 ALVA 58.07
15 Congdon, Deagan 11 ELK CITY 56.78 58.85
16 Mitchell, Mason 9 MANGUM 58.87
17 Samaneigo, David 10 ALVA 59.49
18 Toler, Noah 10 HOBART 1:02.56 59.56
19 Webb, Colter 11 MANGUM 1:01.28 59.70
20 Tacker, Luke 12 HOBART 1:00.01 59.77
21 Alexander, Harley 10 WOODWARD 59.91
22 Swan, Trip 9 NORTH ROCK CREEK 58.99 1:00.85
23 Fairchild, Russell 10 ELK CITY 56.78 1:01.87
24 Kline, Huck 9 HOBART 1:02.10 1:01.90
25 Leamon-webb, Grayson 10 MANGUM 1:02.45
26 Bradley, Damarcus 9 MANGUM 1:03.94 1:04.02
27 Johnson, Joesyah 11 INDIAHOMA 1:10.32 1:04.74
28 Howe, Hunter 10 EL RENO 1:06.81 1:06.19
29 Dudley, Cooper 9 MERRITT 1:06.59
30 Elliott, John 10 EL RENO 1:12.35 1:07.28
31 Snider, Shane 9 WOODWARD 1:08.14
32 Zheng, Nelson 9 ALVA 1:22.09
33 Broadus, Tyreius 10 EL RENO 10:35.33
-- Vidaurri, Caliber 10 MERRITT SCR
-- Moncada, Anthony 9 OLUSTEE-ELDORADO 1:07.49 SCR
-- Cagle, Memphis 10 MERRITT SCR
-- Beck, Jaxon 12 CANUTE 1:01.47 SCR
-- Neal, Dempsey 9 BETHANY 57.83 SCR

Heat 1
1 Stauffer, Hunter 10 ALVA 58.07
2 Mitchell, Mason 9 MANGUM 58.87
3 Zheng, Nelson 9 ALVA 1:22.09

Heat 2
1 Alexander, Harley 10 WOODWARD 59.91
2 Leamon-webb, Grayson 10 MANGUM 1:02.45
3 Broadus, Tyreius 10 EL RENO 10:35.33
-- Vidaurri, Caliber 10 MERRITT SCR
-- Cagle, Memphis 10 MERRITT SCR
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Heat 3
1 Samaneigo, David 10 ALVA 59.49
2 Johnson, Joesyah 11 INDIAHOMA 1:10.32 1:04.74
3 Dudley, Cooper 9 MERRITT 1:06.59
4 Elliott, John 10 EL RENO 1:12.35 1:07.28
5 Snider, Shane 9 WOODWARD 1:08.14
-- Moncada, Anthony 9 OLUSTEE-ELDORADO 1:07.49 SCR

Heat 4
1 Toler, Noah 10 HOBART 1:02.56 59.56
2 Webb, Colter 11 MANGUM 1:01.28 59.70
3 Kline, Huck 9 HOBART 1:02.10 1:01.90
4 Bradley, Damarcus 9 MANGUM 1:03.94 1:04.02
5 Howe, Hunter 10 EL RENO 1:06.81 1:06.19
-- Beck, Jaxon 12 CANUTE 1:01.47 SCR

Heat 5
1 Dixon, Kingston 9 ELK CITY 1:00.03 56.55
2 Smith, Zade 9 BETHANY 57.45 57.13
3 Plumley, Dakoda 11 INDIAHOMA 58.59 57.90
4 Tacker, Luke 12 HOBART 1:00.01 59.77
5 Swan, Trip 9 NORTH ROCK CREEK 58.99 1:00.85
-- Neal, Dempsey 9 BETHANY 57.83 SCR

Heat 6
1 Thomas, Luke 10 ELK CITY 55.96 54.69 4
2 Bussey, Caden 12 ERICK 57.00 54.92 2
3 Dull, Jackson 12 BETHANY 56.62 55.10 1
4 Motrych, Riley 12 NORTH ROCK CREEK 56.46 56.09
5 Congdon, Deagan 11 ELK CITY 56.78 58.85
6 Fairchild, Russell 10 ELK CITY 56.78 1:01.87

Heat 7
1 Moore, Colt 10 WOODWARD 49.93 49.82 10
2 Weaver, Jagger 11 BETHANY 53.52 53.42 8
3 Warden, Kohen 11 NORTH ROCK CREEK 54.43 54.36 6
4 Bailey, Tommy 11 ELK CITY 55.20 55.71
5 Plentybears, Nakos 10 EL RENO 55.94 55.98
6 Pelter, Elisha 9 NORTH ROCK CREEK 55.91 56.02
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#17 Girls' 300m Hurdles High School Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Garbarino, Campbell 10 ELK CITY 45.66 44.64 10
2 Willoughby, Camdyn 9 BETHANY 50.84 47.61 8
3 Mcgehee, Annabelle 11 BETHANY 49.28 48.56 6
4 O'Hara, Luci 10 ELK CITY 48.79 49.06 4
5 White, Elizabeth 12 MERRITT 50.47 49.99 2
6 Ba, Khadija 10 EL RENO 59.48 53.04 0.5 (53.040)

6 Herbst, Rylee 9 HOBART 52.36 53.04 0.5 (53.040)

8 Greiner, Lydia 9 BETHANY 54.31 54.46
9 Spencer, Cionnie 11 HOBART 54.80 55.08
10 Hankins, Felicia 12 NORTH ROCK CREEK 55.82 55.43
11 Rogers, Madison 12 ELK CITY 57.07 55.47
12 Cooper, Kayleigh 9 ELK CITY 58.06 57.71
13 Davis, Channing 12 HOBART 58.96 58.71
14 Smith, Zoey 9 WOODWARD 58.97
15 Moore, Baylor 10 CORDELL 59.19 59.50
16 Fergueson, Halli 10 EL RENO 1:03.36
17 Danker, Paisley 9 NORTH ROCK CREEK 1:08.96 1:06.10
-- Wiesner, Katie 9 ELK CITY 1:03.66 DNS

Heat 2
1 Ba, Khadija 10 EL RENO 59.48 53.04 0.5 (53.040)

2 Smith, Zoey 9 WOODWARD 58.97
3 Moore, Baylor 10 CORDELL 59.19 59.50
4 Fergueson, Halli 10 EL RENO 1:03.36
5 Danker, Paisley 9 NORTH ROCK CREEK 1:08.96 1:06.10
-- Wiesner, Katie 9 ELK CITY 1:03.66 DNS

Heat 3
1 Greiner, Lydia 9 BETHANY 54.31 54.46
2 Spencer, Cionnie 11 HOBART 54.80 55.08
3 Hankins, Felicia 12 NORTH ROCK CREEK 55.82 55.43
4 Rogers, Madison 12 ELK CITY 57.07 55.47
5 Cooper, Kayleigh 9 ELK CITY 58.06 57.71
6 Davis, Channing 12 HOBART 58.96 58.71

Heat 4
1 Garbarino, Campbell 10 ELK CITY 45.66 44.64 10
2 Willoughby, Camdyn 9 BETHANY 50.84 47.61 8
3 Mcgehee, Annabelle 11 BETHANY 49.28 48.56 6
4 O'Hara, Luci 10 ELK CITY 48.79 49.06 4
5 White, Elizabeth 12 MERRITT 50.47 49.99 2
6 Herbst, Rylee 9 HOBART 52.36 53.04 0.5 (53.040)
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#18 Boys' 300m Hurdles High School Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Nowakowski, Ethan 12 NORTH ROCK CREEK 41.70 42.73 10
2 Davidson, Sawyer 12 HOBART 43.75 43.60 8
3 Miller, Lucas 9 BETHANY 47.28 44.96 6
4 Mahseet, Donavan 10 EL RENO 45.07 4
5 Rogers, Zeke 9 MANGUM 44.38 45.51 2
6 Brown, Hadley 9 MERRITT 45.27 45.61 1
7 Depasse, Isaiah 11 NORTH ROCK CREEK 47.40 46.20
8 Jones, Charles 9 ELK CITY 48.93 46.46
9 Parkhurst, Luke 12 WOODWARD 49.47
10 Holt, Micah 11 HOBART 49.72 51.67
11 Shelton, Eli 11 ELK CITY 52.71 52.21
-- Hawkins, Tyson 10 NORTH ROCK CREEK 46.53 SCR
-- Ellis, Eli 11 HOBART 51.84 SCR

Heat 1
1 Mahseet, Donavan 10 EL RENO 45.07 4
2 Parkhurst, Luke 12 WOODWARD 49.47
3 Shelton, Eli 11 ELK CITY 52.71 52.21

Heat 2
1 Depasse, Isaiah 11 NORTH ROCK CREEK 47.40 46.20
2 Jones, Charles 9 ELK CITY 48.93 46.46
3 Holt, Micah 11 HOBART 49.72 51.67
-- Ellis, Eli 11 HOBART 51.84 SCR

Heat 3
1 Nowakowski, Ethan 12 NORTH ROCK CREEK 41.70 42.73 10
2 Davidson, Sawyer 12 HOBART 43.75 43.60 8
3 Miller, Lucas 9 BETHANY 47.28 44.96 6
4 Rogers, Zeke 9 MANGUM 44.38 45.51 2
5 Brown, Hadley 9 MERRITT 45.27 45.61 1
-- Hawkins, Tyson 10 NORTH ROCK CREEK 46.53 SCR
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#19 Girls' 200 Meters High School Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Wimberly, Madalyn 11 MERRITT 28.17 28.37 10
2 Haines, Sydney 10 BETHANY 29.61 28.69 8
3 Bibbs, Madison 11 BETHANY 29.12 28.75 6
4 Johnson, Ciara 10 ELK CITY 29.28 28.95 4
5 Geissler, Emma 10 BETHANY 29.00 29.05 2
6 Jones, Kobi 9 HOBART 29.37 29.31 1
7 Bonner, Lacey 9 ELK CITY 30.25 29.54
8 Evans, Sarah 11 MOUNTAIN VIEW GOTEBO 30.40 29.78
9 Elledge, Layla 11 EL RENO 29.95
10 Leal, Kylie 10 ELK CITY 31.15 29.99
11 Inman, Kallie 9 ALVA 30.09
12 Chavez, Zoee 9 WOODWARD 30.34
13 Levi, Mya 10 EL RENO 30.59
14 Perez, Camila 10 ELK CITY 29.89 30.67
15 Espinoza, Jasmin 9 ELK CITY 30.88 30.77
16 Ceniceros, Haley 9 WOODWARD 31.32 31.11
17 Josey, Bree 10 ELK CITY 31.25 31.23
18 Yake, Karisma 10 ELK CITY 31.97 31.37
19 Zeitler, Emma 10 WOODWARD 32.12 31.86
20 Bashaw, Jorja 9 MERRITT 31.86 31.97
21 Kitchell, Emma 9 BETHANY 32.57 32.01 (32.010)

22 Draper, Taylor 9 ALVA 35.78 32.18
23 Traver, Nikkol 10 WOODWARD 32.35 32.30
24 Stafford, MaKayla 9 HOBART 31.71 32.37
25 Blood, Evalynn 10 EL RENO 33.30
26 Linn, Ali 10 BETHANY 31.55 33.32
27 Isaac, Aubree 9 BETHANY 35.89 36.12
28 Gonzalez, Cynthia 10 BETHANY 38.46 37.10
-- Delgado, Alexis 9 OLUSTEE-ELDORADO DNS
-- Williamson, Olivia 9 ELK CITY 30.65 DNS
-- Woods, Aneesa 12 EL RENO DNS
-- Nutter, Ansley 10 ALVA DNS
-- Wickersham, Maddie (Madelyn) 12 BETHANY DNS
-- Maddox, Asiah 11 ELK CITY 31.00 DNS
-- Gill, Reese 9 WOODWARD DNS
-- Mcintosh, Jaiden 12 MERRITT 31.91 DNS (32.010)

-- Porter, Pearse 10 HOBART 28.60 DNS

Heat 1
-- Woods, Aneesa 12 EL RENO DNS
-- Wickersham, Maddie (Madelyn) 12 BETHANY DNS
-- Gill, Reese 9 WOODWARD DNS

Heat 2
1 Elledge, Layla 11 EL RENO 29.95
2 Inman, Kallie 9 ALVA 30.09
3 Chavez, Zoee 9 WOODWARD 30.34
4 Levi, Mya 10 EL RENO 30.59
-- Nutter, Ansley 10 ALVA DNS
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Heat 3
1 Draper, Taylor 9 ALVA 35.78 32.18
2 Blood, Evalynn 10 EL RENO 33.30
3 Isaac, Aubree 9 BETHANY 35.89 36.12
4 Gonzalez, Cynthia 10 BETHANY 38.46 37.10
-- Delgado, Alexis 9 OLUSTEE-ELDORADO DNS

Heat 4
1 Yake, Karisma 10 ELK CITY 31.97 31.37
2 Zeitler, Emma 10 WOODWARD 32.12 31.86
3 Bashaw, Jorja 9 MERRITT 31.86 31.97
4 Kitchell, Emma 9 BETHANY 32.57 32.01 (32.010)

5 Traver, Nikkol 10 WOODWARD 32.35 32.30
-- Mcintosh, Jaiden 12 MERRITT 31.91 DNS (32.010)

Heat 5
1 Leal, Kylie 10 ELK CITY 31.15 29.99
2 Ceniceros, Haley 9 WOODWARD 31.32 31.11
3 Josey, Bree 10 ELK CITY 31.25 31.23
4 Stafford, MaKayla 9 HOBART 31.71 32.37
5 Linn, Ali 10 BETHANY 31.55 33.32
-- Maddox, Asiah 11 ELK CITY 31.00 DNS

Heat 6
1 Haines, Sydney 10 BETHANY 29.61 28.69 8
2 Bonner, Lacey 9 ELK CITY 30.25 29.54
3 Evans, Sarah 11 MOUNTAIN VIEW GOTEBO 30.40 29.78
4 Perez, Camila 10 ELK CITY 29.89 30.67
5 Espinoza, Jasmin 9 ELK CITY 30.88 30.77
-- Williamson, Olivia 9 ELK CITY 30.65 DNS

Heat 7
1 Wimberly, Madalyn 11 MERRITT 28.17 28.37 10
2 Bibbs, Madison 11 BETHANY 29.12 28.75 6
3 Johnson, Ciara 10 ELK CITY 29.28 28.95 4
4 Geissler, Emma 10 BETHANY 29.00 29.05 2
5 Jones, Kobi 9 HOBART 29.37 29.31 1
-- Porter, Pearse 10 HOBART 28.60 DNS
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#20 Boys' 200 Meters High School Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Stephens, C.J. 11 NORTH ROCK CREEK 22.56 22.85 10
2 Penco, Kelan 12 ALVA 23.94 23.04 8
3 Lopez, Blaine 12 HOBART 23.93 24.13 6
4 Cox, Lance 9 MERRITT 24.68 24.19 4
5 Denham, Julian 10 ELK CITY 23.80 24.31 2
6 Wilson, Fisher 11 NORTH ROCK CREEK 24.61 24.58 1
7 Buchanan, Lennox 12 ALVA 25.69 24.76
8 Dixon, Kingston 9 ELK CITY 24.20 24.81
9 Gordon, Dominik 9 WOODWARD 24.83
10 Vidaurri, Caliber 10 MERRITT 24.94 25.04
11 Whiting, Kach FR CORDELL 25.58 25.05
12 Callaway, Micah 9 MERRITT 25.05 25.11
13 Gober, Ryland 10 NORTH ROCK CREEK 24.59 25.25
14 Knudsen, Collin 9 BETHANY 24.40 25.33
15 Stebens, Collin 10 WOODWARD 25.37
16 Miller, Tate 9 BETHANY 25.56 25.39
17 Ellis, Eli 11 HOBART 25.01 25.79
18 Serna, Leo 10 BETHANY 28.85 25.86
19 Tillman, Samson 9 BETHANY 27.21 25.96
20 Broadus, Tyreius 10 EL RENO 26.03
21 Callaway, Jude 11 MERRITT 26.22
22 Taylor, Logan 10 CORDELL 25.97 26.23
23 Pruitt, Maddux 10 MERRITT 26.43 26.36
24 Toler, Joshua 10 INDIAHOMA 26.49
25 Toler, Noah 10 HOBART 26.75
26 Bray, Ethan 9 NORTH ROCK CREEK 29.21 27.14
27 Simmons, Carson 9 NORTH ROCK CREEK 27.55
28 McCaslin, Grady 9 BETHANY 28.99 27.72
29 Arvizu, Isaiah 11 ELK CITY 28.30 28.12
30 Snider, Shane 9 WOODWARD 29.44
31 Hutton, Caleb 9 WOODWARD 29.75
32 Hardaway, Conagher 12 CANUTE 29.58 30.10
-- Harjo, Daniel 12 CORDELL 25.46 DNS
-- Holt, Micah 11 HOBART 24.52 DNS
-- Harrell, James 12 ELK CITY 22.67 DNS
-- Corrente, Parker 9 WOODWARD DNS
-- Bradley, Damarcus 9 MANGUM 27.24 DNS

Heat 1
1 Broadus, Tyreius 10 EL RENO 26.03
2 Callaway, Jude 11 MERRITT 26.22
3 Toler, Noah 10 HOBART 26.75

Heat 2
1 Gordon, Dominik 9 WOODWARD 24.83
2 Stebens, Collin 10 WOODWARD 25.37
3 Toler, Joshua 10 INDIAHOMA 26.49
4 Simmons, Carson 9 NORTH ROCK CREEK 27.55
5 Hutton, Caleb 9 WOODWARD 29.75
-- Corrente, Parker 9 WOODWARD DNS
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Heat 3
1 Serna, Leo 10 BETHANY 28.85 25.86
2 Bray, Ethan 9 NORTH ROCK CREEK 29.21 27.14
3 McCaslin, Grady 9 BETHANY 28.99 27.72
4 Arvizu, Isaiah 11 ELK CITY 28.30 28.12
5 Snider, Shane 9 WOODWARD 29.44
6 Hardaway, Conagher 12 CANUTE 29.58 30.10

Heat 4
1 Buchanan, Lennox 12 ALVA 25.69 24.76
2 Whiting, Kach FR CORDELL 25.58 25.05
3 Tillman, Samson 9 BETHANY 27.21 25.96
4 Taylor, Logan 10 CORDELL 25.97 26.23
5 Pruitt, Maddux 10 MERRITT 26.43 26.36
-- Bradley, Damarcus 9 MANGUM 27.24 DNS

Heat 5
1 Vidaurri, Caliber 10 MERRITT 24.94 25.04
2 Callaway, Micah 9 MERRITT 25.05 25.11
3 Miller, Tate 9 BETHANY 25.56 25.39
4 Ellis, Eli 11 HOBART 25.01 25.79
-- Harjo, Daniel 12 CORDELL 25.46 DNS

Heat 6
1 Cox, Lance 9 MERRITT 24.68 24.19 4
2 Wilson, Fisher 11 NORTH ROCK CREEK 24.61 24.58 1
3 Dixon, Kingston 9 ELK CITY 24.20 24.81
4 Gober, Ryland 10 NORTH ROCK CREEK 24.59 25.25
5 Knudsen, Collin 9 BETHANY 24.40 25.33
-- Holt, Micah 11 HOBART 24.52 DNS

Heat 7
1 Stephens, C.J. 11 NORTH ROCK CREEK 22.56 22.85 10
2 Penco, Kelan 12 ALVA 23.94 23.04 8
3 Lopez, Blaine 12 HOBART 23.93 24.13 6
4 Denham, Julian 10 ELK CITY 23.80 24.31 2
-- Harrell, James 12 ELK CITY 22.67 DNS
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#21 Girls' 1600 Meters High School Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Walker, Calliy 10 CORDELL 5:45.16 5:43.89 10
2 Christian, Daisha 11 HOBART 6:03.66 6:04.68 8
3 White, Elizabeth 12 MERRITT 6:13.52 6:10.85 6
4 Kauk, Audrey 9 ELK CITY 6:10.67 6:18.84 4
5 Ablay, Presleigh 9 NORTH ROCK CREEK 6:16.89 6:21.80 2
6 Owen, Lilly 10 EL RENO 6:52.47 6:27.65 1
7 Murphy, Sonya 11 BETHANY 6:35.90
8 Sparks, Gracelyn (Gracie) 12 BETHANY 6:38.02 6:38.73
9 Meadows, Jalyn 9 ELK CITY 6:40.86 6:49.62
10 Logsdon, Kylee 10 ALVA 7:06.37 6:54.30
11 Moffett, Katherine 9 WOODWARD 6:56.92
12 Carrizales, Angeles 11 HOBART 6:56.46 7:03.76
13 Breeze, Tennessee 9 MERRITT 7:20.00 7:04.21
14 Youngbull, Natilee 10 ELK CITY 6:59.55 7:05.81
15 Partido, Aubry 11 WOODWARD 7:10.19
16 Hamlett, Jodessa 11 HOBART 7:16.40
17 Tremblay, Kaylee 9 WOODWARD 7:25.35
18 Rocha, Ziara 11 WOODWARD 7:37.87
19 Berry, Kalyn 9 ALVA 7:46.72
20 Haynes, Charity 9 NORTH ROCK CREEK 7:17.93 7:48.57
21 Roubidoux, Alexis 10 NORTH ROCK CREEK 7:58.71
22 Tapia, Alexandra 9 WOODWARD 8:56.95
-- Honeywell, Aubrey 11 MERRITT 6:21.57 DNS
-- Marshall, Casady 11 CANUTE DNS
-- League, Ava 10 BETHANY 6:42.51 DNS

Heat 1
1 Murphy, Sonya 11 BETHANY 6:35.90
2 Moffett, Katherine 9 WOODWARD 6:56.92
3 Breeze, Tennessee 9 MERRITT 7:20.00 7:04.21
4 Partido, Aubry 11 WOODWARD 7:10.19
5 Hamlett, Jodessa 11 HOBART 7:16.40
6 Tremblay, Kaylee 9 WOODWARD 7:25.35
7 Rocha, Ziara 11 WOODWARD 7:37.87
8 Berry, Kalyn 9 ALVA 7:46.72
9 Haynes, Charity 9 NORTH ROCK CREEK 7:17.93 7:48.57
10 Roubidoux, Alexis 10 NORTH ROCK CREEK 7:58.71
11 Tapia, Alexandra 9 WOODWARD 8:56.95
-- Marshall, Casady 11 CANUTE DNS
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Heat 2
1 Walker, Calliy 10 CORDELL 5:45.16 5:43.89 10
2 Christian, Daisha 11 HOBART 6:03.66 6:04.68 8
3 White, Elizabeth 12 MERRITT 6:13.52 6:10.85 6
4 Kauk, Audrey 9 ELK CITY 6:10.67 6:18.84 4
5 Ablay, Presleigh 9 NORTH ROCK CREEK 6:16.89 6:21.80 2
6 Owen, Lilly 10 EL RENO 6:52.47 6:27.65 1
7 Sparks, Gracelyn (Gracie) 12 BETHANY 6:38.02 6:38.73
8 Meadows, Jalyn 9 ELK CITY 6:40.86 6:49.62
9 Logsdon, Kylee 10 ALVA 7:06.37 6:54.30
10 Carrizales, Angeles 11 HOBART 6:56.46 7:03.76
11 Youngbull, Natilee 10 ELK CITY 6:59.55 7:05.81
-- Honeywell, Aubrey 11 MERRITT 6:21.57 DNS
-- League, Ava 10 BETHANY 6:42.51 DNS

4/15/25, 7:01 PM Manage 2025 Elk City HS Track Classic

https://www.athletic.net/edit/track/managemeet/manage/6142125/runmeet/reports/results 28/48



#22 Boys' 1600 Meters High School Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Brooks, Ethan 9 EL RENO 4:33.15 4:45.48 10
2 Calderon, Artur 10 BETHANY 5:10.60 5:08.73 8
3 Weaver, Jagger 11 BETHANY 5:11.00 5:10.65 6
4 Battershell, Kypton 9 NORTH ROCK CREEK 5:16.19 5:11.08 4
5 Crosby, Baylor 12 ERICK 5:13.80 5:21.47 2
6 Nightingale, Jesse 11 ELK CITY 5:19.58 5:23.56 1
7 Stayton, Salyer 9 BETHANY 5:35.00 5:26.67
8 Simmons, Holden 11 WOODWARD 5:26.71
9 Lankford, Ashton 9 HOBART 5:32.85 5:37.66
10 Monterroso, Collin 9 NORTH ROCK CREEK 5:33.01 5:38.06
11 Chen, Jimmy 11 WOODWARD 5:38.92
12 Robertson, Jacen 9 NORTH ROCK CREEK 5:46.31 5:46.28
13 Gaines, Kadon 9 WOODWARD 5:47.08
14 Hale, Kelton 9 NORTH ROCK CREEK 5:51.78
15 Moran Flores, Jose 10 EL RENO 5:54.21
16 Serna, Leo 10 BETHANY 5:57.27
17 Howell, Deacon 10 BETHANY 5:58.45
18 Harjo, Daniel 12 CORDELL 6:15.71
19 Newport, Jaxon 12 NORTH ROCK CREEK 6:19.03
20 Thompson, Isaac 10 WOODWARD 6:21.02
21 Mahoney, Jakob 10 HOBART 6:09.75 6:22.09
22 Dudley, Cooper 9 MERRITT 6:21.66 6:23.79
23 Howe, Hunter 10 EL RENO 6:33.32
24 Adair, Tushka 9 EL RENO 6:35.76
25 Mangan, Caden 9 NORTH ROCK CREEK 5:51.55 6:37.49
26 Wyett, Hunter 9 BETHANY 6:40.08
27 Tosh, Michael 9 NORTH ROCK CREEK 7:24.14 6:44.08
28 Murry, Dayton 10 ALVA 6:43.32 6:44.97
29 Velez, Andrew 10 EL RENO 7:06.73
30 Houze, Rashawn 10 EL RENO 7:31.44 7:18.76
-- Thompson, Oliver 10 BETHANY 5:43.55 DNS
-- Donaldson, Charlie 11 MERRITT DNS
-- Cagle, Memphis 10 MERRITT DNS
-- Hickman, Isaac 10 BETHANY 6:11.58 DNS
-- Zheng, Nelson 9 ALVA DNS
-- Leamon-webb, Grayson 10 MANGUM DNS
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Heat 1
1 Simmons, Holden 11 WOODWARD 5:26.71
2 Chen, Jimmy 11 WOODWARD 5:38.92
3 Gaines, Kadon 9 WOODWARD 5:47.08
4 Hale, Kelton 9 NORTH ROCK CREEK 5:51.78
5 Moran Flores, Jose 10 EL RENO 5:54.21
6 Serna, Leo 10 BETHANY 5:57.27
7 Howell, Deacon 10 BETHANY 5:58.45
8 Harjo, Daniel 12 CORDELL 6:15.71
9 Newport, Jaxon 12 NORTH ROCK CREEK 6:19.03
10 Thompson, Isaac 10 WOODWARD 6:21.02
11 Howe, Hunter 10 EL RENO 6:33.32
12 Adair, Tushka 9 EL RENO 6:35.76
13 Wyett, Hunter 9 BETHANY 6:40.08
14 Velez, Andrew 10 EL RENO 7:06.73
15 Houze, Rashawn 10 EL RENO 7:31.44 7:18.76
-- Donaldson, Charlie 11 MERRITT DNS
-- Cagle, Memphis 10 MERRITT DNS
-- Zheng, Nelson 9 ALVA DNS
-- Leamon-webb, Grayson 10 MANGUM DNS

Heat 2
1 Brooks, Ethan 9 EL RENO 4:33.15 4:45.48 10
2 Calderon, Artur 10 BETHANY 5:10.60 5:08.73 8
3 Weaver, Jagger 11 BETHANY 5:11.00 5:10.65 6
4 Battershell, Kypton 9 NORTH ROCK CREEK 5:16.19 5:11.08 4
5 Crosby, Baylor 12 ERICK 5:13.80 5:21.47 2
6 Nightingale, Jesse 11 ELK CITY 5:19.58 5:23.56 1
7 Stayton, Salyer 9 BETHANY 5:35.00 5:26.67
8 Lankford, Ashton 9 HOBART 5:32.85 5:37.66
9 Monterroso, Collin 9 NORTH ROCK CREEK 5:33.01 5:38.06
10 Robertson, Jacen 9 NORTH ROCK CREEK 5:46.31 5:46.28
11 Mahoney, Jakob 10 HOBART 6:09.75 6:22.09
12 Dudley, Cooper 9 MERRITT 6:21.66 6:23.79
13 Mangan, Caden 9 NORTH ROCK CREEK 5:51.55 6:37.49
14 Tosh, Michael 9 NORTH ROCK CREEK 7:24.14 6:44.08
15 Murry, Dayton 10 ALVA 6:43.32 6:44.97
-- Thompson, Oliver 10 BETHANY 5:43.55 DNS
-- Hickman, Isaac 10 BETHANY 6:11.58 DNS
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#23 Girls' 4x400 Relay High School Finals

Team Relay Seed Finals Pts
Compiled
1 ELK CITY 'A' 4:08.49 4:07.69 20

1) Ball, Brenyn 11 2) Ball, Blakely 10 3) O'Hara, Luci 10 4) Garbarino, Campbell 10

2 NORTH ROCK CREEK 'A' 4:24.14 4:20.29 16
1) Fichtner, Ally 10 2) Bloyed, Abby 11 3) Lilley, Peyton 10 4) Williams, Teagan 10

3 NORTH ROCK CREEK 'B' 4:40.17
1) Hankins, Felicia 12 2) Dansby, Essence 11 3) Kubiak, Leia 10 4) Danker, Paisley 9

4 HOBART 'A' 4:47.52 4:47.13 12
1) Pinto, Jazzmin 12 2) Herbst, Rylee 9 3) Spencer, Cionnie 11 4) Christian, Daisha 11

5 EL RENO 'A' 5:13.07 8
1) Ba, Khadija 10 2) Levi, Mya 10 3) Woods, Aneesa 12 4) Blood, Evalynn 10

Heat 1
1 ELK CITY 'A' 4:08.49 4:07.69 20

1) Ball, Brenyn 11 2) Ball, Blakely 10 3) O'Hara, Luci 10 4) Garbarino, Campbell 10

2 NORTH ROCK CREEK 'A' 4:24.14 4:20.29 16
1) Fichtner, Ally 10 2) Bloyed, Abby 11 3) Lilley, Peyton 10 4) Williams, Teagan 10

3 NORTH ROCK CREEK 'B' 4:40.17
1) Hankins, Felicia 12 2) Dansby, Essence 11 3) Kubiak, Leia 10 4) Danker, Paisley 9

4 HOBART 'A' 4:47.52 4:47.13 12
1) Pinto, Jazzmin 12 2) Herbst, Rylee 9 3) Spencer, Cionnie 11 4) Christian, Daisha 11

5 EL RENO 'A' 5:13.07 8
1) Ba, Khadija 10 2) Levi, Mya 10 3) Woods, Aneesa 12 4) Blood, Evalynn 10

#24 Boys' 4x400 Relay High School Finals

Team Relay Seed Finals Pts
Compiled
1 WOODWARD 'A' 3:32.00 3:34.69 20

1) Graf, Jake 10 2) Reid, Cole 10 3) Moore, Colt 10 4) Custar, Dathan 11

2 BETHANY 'A' 3:36.82 3:36.34 16
1) Lote, Landon 11 2) Neal, Dempsey 9 3) Tehee, Baren 11 4) Dull, Jackson 12

3 NORTH ROCK CREEK 'A' 3:37.18 3:37.47 12
1) Simmons, Raiden 11 2) Burdine, Memphis 11 3) Warden, Kohen 11 4) Nowakowski, Ethan 12

4 ELK CITY 'A' 3:44.61 3:39.53 8
1) Smith, Riley 9 2) Thomas, Luke 10 3) Bailey, Tommy 11 4) Garrett, Katch 10

5 EL RENO 'A' 3:56.76 3:41.11 4
1) Plentybears, Nakos 10 2) Mahseet, Donavan 10 3) Brooks, Ethan 9 4) Nichols, Jacob 10

6 HOBART 'A' 3:51.18 3:46.52 2
1) Davidson, Sawyer 12 2) Tacker, Luke 12 3) Holt, Micah 11 4) Harmon, Ty 12

7 BETHANY 'B' 3:42.08 4:04.57
1) Smith, Zade 9 2) Miller, Lucas 9 3) Tankersley, Baylen 9 4) Howell, Deacon 10
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Heat 1
1 ELK CITY 'A' 3:44.61 3:39.53 8

1) Smith, Riley 9 2) Thomas, Luke 10 3) Bailey, Tommy 11 4) Garrett, Katch 10

2 EL RENO 'A' 3:56.76 3:41.11 4
1) Plentybears, Nakos 10 2) Mahseet, Donavan 10 3) Brooks, Ethan 9 4) Nichols, Jacob 10

3 HOBART 'A' 3:51.18 3:46.52 2
1) Davidson, Sawyer 12 2) Tacker, Luke 12 3) Holt, Micah 11 4) Harmon, Ty 12

Heat 2
1 WOODWARD 'A' 3:32.00 3:34.69 20

1) Graf, Jake 10 2) Reid, Cole 10 3) Moore, Colt 10 4) Custar, Dathan 11

2 BETHANY 'A' 3:36.82 3:36.34 16
1) Lote, Landon 11 2) Neal, Dempsey 9 3) Tehee, Baren 11 4) Dull, Jackson 12

3 NORTH ROCK CREEK 'A' 3:37.18 3:37.47 12
1) Simmons, Raiden 11 2) Burdine, Memphis 11 3) Warden, Kohen 11 4) Nowakowski, Ethan 12

4 BETHANY 'B' 3:42.08 4:04.57
1) Smith, Zade 9 2) Miller, Lucas 9 3) Tankersley, Baylen 9 4) Howell, Deacon 10

#29 Girls' High Jump High School Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Ball, Blakely 10 ELK CITY 4-08.00 4-10.00 10
2 Jackson, Payton 11 ELK CITY 4-08.00 4-08.00 8
3 Inman, Kallie 9 ALVA 4-04.00 4-08.00 6
4 Willoughby, Camdyn 9 BETHANY 5-00.00 4-06.00 4
5 Fichtner, Ally 10 NORTH ROCK CREEK 4-08.00 4-06.00 2
6 Flowers, Myleigh 11 MERRITT 4-04.00 4-06.00 1
7 Cooper, Kayleigh 9 ELK CITY 4-06.00 4-04.00
8 Fergueson, Halli 10 EL RENO 4-04.00
9 Baeza, Sophia 9 WOODWARD 4-04.00 4-04.00
10 Ceniceros, Haley 9 WOODWARD 4-04.00
11 Greiner, Lydia 9 BETHANY 4-00.00 3-10.00
-- Geisler, Gretta 11 CORN BIBLE ACADEMY DNS
-- Brooke, Anna 9 BETHANY DNS

Flight 1
1 Ball, Blakely 10 ELK CITY 4-08.00 4-10.00 10
2 Jackson, Payton 11 ELK CITY 4-08.00 4-08.00 8
3 Inman, Kallie 9 ALVA 4-04.00 4-08.00 6
4 Willoughby, Camdyn 9 BETHANY 5-00.00 4-06.00 4
5 Fichtner, Ally 10 NORTH ROCK CREEK 4-08.00 4-06.00 2
6 Flowers, Myleigh 11 MERRITT 4-04.00 4-06.00 1
7 Cooper, Kayleigh 9 ELK CITY 4-06.00 4-04.00
8 Fergueson, Halli 10 EL RENO 4-04.00
9 Baeza, Sophia 9 WOODWARD 4-04.00 4-04.00
10 Ceniceros, Haley 9 WOODWARD 4-04.00
11 Greiner, Lydia 9 BETHANY 4-00.00 3-10.00
-- Geisler, Gretta 11 CORN BIBLE ACADEMY DNS
-- Brooke, Anna 9 BETHANY DNS
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#30 Boys' High Jump High School Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Penco, Kelan 12 ALVA 6-02.00 6-06.00 10
2 Calderon, Artur 10 BETHANY 6-04.00 6-04.00 8
3 Snodgrass, Gus 12 NORTH ROCK CREEK 6-02.00 6-02.00 6
4 Peffer, Luke 12 MERRITT 6-00.00 6-02.00 4
5 Graf, Jake 10 WOODWARD 5-06.00 5-10.00 2
6 Jackson, Jeremiah 11 ELK CITY 6-02.00 5-10.00 1
7 Shinn, Trent 10 MERRITT 5-08.00 5-08.00
7 Reid, Cole 10 WOODWARD 6-00.00 5-08.00
9 Jaggers, Denton 11 BETHANY 5-10.00 5-08.00
10 Neal, Dempsey 9 BETHANY 5-06.00 5-08.00
11 Wilson, Fisher 11 NORTH ROCK CREEK 5-06.00 5-06.00
12 Talley, Luke 10 WOODWARD 5-08.00 5-06.00
13 Brown, Hadley 9 MERRITT 5-06.00 5-04.00
14 Stinson, Robert 11 INDIAHOMA 5-00.00 5-02.00
-- Simmons, Carson 9 NORTH ROCK CREEK NH
-- Congdon, Deagan 11 ELK CITY NH
-- Leverett, Alex 9 MERRITT NH
-- Toler, Noah 10 HOBART 5-04.00 NH
-- Ellis, Eli 11 HOBART 5-06.00 NH

Flight 1
1 Penco, Kelan 12 ALVA 6-02.00 6-06.00 10
2 Calderon, Artur 10 BETHANY 6-04.00 6-04.00 8
3 Snodgrass, Gus 12 NORTH ROCK CREEK 6-02.00 6-02.00 6
4 Peffer, Luke 12 MERRITT 6-00.00 6-02.00 4
5 Graf, Jake 10 WOODWARD 5-06.00 5-10.00 2
6 Jackson, Jeremiah 11 ELK CITY 6-02.00 5-10.00 1
7 Shinn, Trent 10 MERRITT 5-08.00 5-08.00
7 Reid, Cole 10 WOODWARD 6-00.00 5-08.00
9 Jaggers, Denton 11 BETHANY 5-10.00 5-08.00
10 Neal, Dempsey 9 BETHANY 5-06.00 5-08.00
11 Wilson, Fisher 11 NORTH ROCK CREEK 5-06.00 5-06.00
12 Talley, Luke 10 WOODWARD 5-08.00 5-06.00
13 Brown, Hadley 9 MERRITT 5-06.00 5-04.00
14 Stinson, Robert 11 INDIAHOMA 5-00.00 5-02.00
-- Simmons, Carson 9 NORTH ROCK CREEK NH
-- Congdon, Deagan 11 ELK CITY NH
-- Leverett, Alex 9 MERRITT NH
-- Toler, Noah 10 HOBART 5-04.00 NH
-- Ellis, Eli 11 HOBART 5-06.00 NH
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#31 Girls' Pole Vault High School Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Pinto, Jazzmin 12 HOBART 9-00.00 10-00.00 10
2 Pennington, Morgan 12 BETHANY 9-06.00 9-06.00 8
3 Louthan, Myka 9 ALVA 9-00.00 9-00.00 6
4 Bowling, Keyli 11 ALVA 8-06.00 9-00.00 4
5 Rhodes, Kambri 11 ALVA 8-00.00 8-06.00 2
6 Sottile, Ella 12 ELK CITY 7-00.00 8-00.00 1
7 Taylor, Preslie 11 MERRITT 7-06.00 7-06.00
8 Davis, Channing 12 HOBART 7-06.00 7-00.00
9 Johnson, Ciara 10 ELK CITY 7-00.00
9 Bonner, Lacey 9 ELK CITY 7-00.00
11 Williamson, Olivia 9 ELK CITY 6-06.00
12 Traver, Nikkol 10 WOODWARD 6-00.00
13 Gill, Reese 9 WOODWARD 5-00.00
13 Carrizales, Angeles 11 HOBART 6-06.00 5-00.00
13 Danker, Paisley 9 NORTH ROCK CREEK 6-06.00 5-00.00
16 Zeitler, Emma 10 WOODWARD 5-00.00

Flight 1
1 Pinto, Jazzmin 12 HOBART 9-00.00 10-00.00 10
2 Pennington, Morgan 12 BETHANY 9-06.00 9-06.00 8
3 Louthan, Myka 9 ALVA 9-00.00 9-00.00 6
4 Bowling, Keyli 11 ALVA 8-06.00 9-00.00 4
5 Rhodes, Kambri 11 ALVA 8-00.00 8-06.00 2
6 Sottile, Ella 12 ELK CITY 7-00.00 8-00.00 1
7 Taylor, Preslie 11 MERRITT 7-06.00 7-06.00
8 Davis, Channing 12 HOBART 7-06.00 7-00.00
9 Johnson, Ciara 10 ELK CITY 7-00.00
9 Bonner, Lacey 9 ELK CITY 7-00.00
11 Williamson, Olivia 9 ELK CITY 6-06.00
12 Traver, Nikkol 10 WOODWARD 6-00.00
13 Gill, Reese 9 WOODWARD 5-00.00
13 Carrizales, Angeles 11 HOBART 6-06.00 5-00.00
13 Danker, Paisley 9 NORTH ROCK CREEK 6-06.00 5-00.00
16 Zeitler, Emma 10 WOODWARD 5-00.00

#32 Boys' Pole Vault High School Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Tacker, Logan 12 HOBART 13-00.00 13-06.00 10
2 Labbe, Elijah 12 NORTH ROCK CREEK 12-06.00 13-00.00 8
3 Madden, Jack 10 HOBART 9-06.00 10-00.00 6
4 Hutton, Caleb 9 WOODWARD 9-06.00 10-00.00 4
5 Putman, Evan 11 ELK CITY 10-00.00 10-00.00 2
6 Kline, Huck 9 HOBART 8-06.00 8-06.00 1
7 Alley, Adrian 10 WOODWARD 8-00.00
-- Fields, Titan 10 WOODWARD NH
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Flight 1
1 Tacker, Logan 12 HOBART 13-00.00 13-06.00 10
2 Labbe, Elijah 12 NORTH ROCK CREEK 12-06.00 13-00.00 8
3 Madden, Jack 10 HOBART 9-06.00 10-00.00 6
3 Hutton, Caleb 9 WOODWARD 9-06.00 10-00.00 4
3 Putman, Evan 11 ELK CITY 10-00.00 10-00.00 2
6 Kline, Huck 9 HOBART 8-06.00 8-06.00 1
7 Alley, Adrian 10 WOODWARD 8-00.00
-- Fields, Titan 10 WOODWARD NH

#33 Girls' Long Jump High School Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Garbarino, Campbell 10 ELK CITY 17-06.00 17-02.50 10
2 Jackson, Payton 11 ELK CITY 18-04.00 17-02.50 8
3 Bibbs, Madison 11 BETHANY 14-07.00 15-00.50 6
4 Mong, Marlie 11 MERRITT 15-05.50 15-00.00 4
5 Boring, Kadence 9 WOODWARD 14-05.00 14-07.25 2
6 Rhodes, Kambri 11 ALVA 14-06.00 1
7 Geissler, Emma 10 BETHANY 14-11.75 14-00.75
8 Jackson, Destiny 11 CANUTE 13-09.50 13-09.75
9 Partin, Bella 12 CORN BIBLE ACADEMY 13-06.00
10 Geisler, Gretta 11 CORN BIBLE ACADEMY 15-00.75 13-05.00
11 Fichtner, Ally 10 NORTH ROCK CREEK 14-01.00 13-04.25
12 Geis, Kameron 11 MOUNTAIN VIEW GOTEBO 12-07.00 13-02.50
13 Geissler, Gracee 10 BETHANY 14-10.00 12-10.25
14 Winston, Gracie 10 MERRITT 11-11.00 12-09.50
15 Stafford, MaKayla 9 HOBART 12-00.00 12-08.50
16 Reed, Mikayla 10 EL RENO 12-08.25
17 Fergueson, Halli 10 EL RENO 12-05.75
18 Dyer, Kiptyn 9 MERRITT 13-04.50 12-04.00
19 Woodis, Kemper 10 CORDELL 12-02.50
-- Davis, Nicole 12 MOUNTAIN VIEW GOTEBO DNS
-- Houghton, Dru 9 NORTH ROCK CREEK DNS
-- Glasgow, Julie 9 HOBART 12-00.50 ND
-- Quoetone, Rhylie 10 MOUNTAIN VIEW GOTEBO DNS
-- Palmerton, Diane 10 CORDELL DNS
-- Evans, Sarah 11 MOUNTAIN VIEW GOTEBO DNS
-- Louthan, Myka 9 ALVA 15-08.00 DNS
-- Moran, Cami 11 CORN BIBLE ACADEMY 8-03.50 DNS
-- Williams, Teagan 10 NORTH ROCK CREEK 14-01.00 DNS

Flight 1
1 Rhodes, Kambri 11 ALVA 14-06.00 1
2 Partin, Bella 12 CORN BIBLE ACADEMY 13-06.00
3 Reed, Mikayla 10 EL RENO 12-08.25
4 Fergueson, Halli 10 EL RENO 12-05.75
5 Woodis, Kemper 10 CORDELL 12-02.50
-- Davis, Nicole 12 MOUNTAIN VIEW GOTEBO DNS
-- Palmerton, Diane 10 CORDELL DNS
-- Evans, Sarah 11 MOUNTAIN VIEW GOTEBO DNS
-- Moran, Cami 11 CORN BIBLE ACADEMY 8-03.50 DNS
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Flight 2
1 Jackson, Destiny 11 CANUTE 13-09.50 13-09.75
2 Geis, Kameron 11 MOUNTAIN VIEW GOTEBO 12-07.00 13-02.50
3 Winston, Gracie 10 MERRITT 11-11.00 12-09.50
4 Stafford, MaKayla 9 HOBART 12-00.00 12-08.50
5 Dyer, Kiptyn 9 MERRITT 13-04.50 12-04.00
-- Houghton, Dru 9 NORTH ROCK CREEK DNS
-- Glasgow, Julie 9 HOBART 12-00.50 ND
-- Quoetone, Rhylie 10 MOUNTAIN VIEW GOTEBO DNS
-- Williams, Teagan 10 NORTH ROCK CREEK 14-01.00 DNS

Flight 3
1 Garbarino, Campbell 10 ELK CITY 17-06.00 17-02.50 10
2 Jackson, Payton 11 ELK CITY 18-04.00 17-02.50 8
3 Bibbs, Madison 11 BETHANY 14-07.00 15-00.50 6
4 Mong, Marlie 11 MERRITT 15-05.50 15-00.00 4
5 Boring, Kadence 9 WOODWARD 14-05.00 14-07.25 2
6 Geissler, Emma 10 BETHANY 14-11.75 14-00.75
7 Geisler, Gretta 11 CORN BIBLE ACADEMY 15-00.75 13-05.00
8 Fichtner, Ally 10 NORTH ROCK CREEK 14-01.00 13-04.25
9 Geissler, Gracee 10 BETHANY 14-10.00 12-10.25
-- Louthan, Myka 9 ALVA 15-08.00 DNS
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#34 Boys' Long Jump High School Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Hawkins, Caleb 12 NORTH ROCK CREEK 22-05.00 22-05.50 10
2 Bussey, Caden 12 ERICK 21-01.25 21-07.25 8
3 Peffer, Luke 12 MERRITT 21-09.25 20-10.50 6
4 Snodgrass, Gus 12 NORTH ROCK CREEK 20-06.00 20-08.75 4
5 Jackson, Jeremiah 11 ELK CITY 20-04.00 20-05.50 2
6 Harmon, Ty 12 HOBART 20-04.00 20-02.75 1
7 Burdine, Memphis 11 NORTH ROCK CREEK 20-00.00 19-10.00
8 Jaggers, Denton 11 BETHANY 20-09.50 19-06.00
9 Hawkins, Tyson 10 NORTH ROCK CREEK 18-01.00 19-03.25
10 Smith, Riley 9 ELK CITY 19-08.00 19-01.25
11 Lote, Landon 11 BETHANY 19-07.50 18-11.50
12 Brown, Hadley 9 MERRITT 19-06.50 18-09.00
13 Boone, Lyric 10 MOUNTAIN VIEW GOTEBO 16-09.00 18-08.00
14 Crosby, Baylor 12 ERICK 18-01.75 17-04.00
15 Bartlett, Cooper 12 CANUTE 17-10.75 17-03.50
16 Stinson, Robert 11 INDIAHOMA 17-05.00 17-02.00
17 Callaway, Micah 9 MERRITT 18-05.00 17-01.50
18 Josey, Slade 12 ELK CITY 20-04.00 16-10.50
19 Plumley, Dakoda 11 INDIAHOMA 19-06.00 16-10.25
20 Gordon, Dominik 9 WOODWARD 16-10.00
21 Fisher, Elijah 12 EL RENO 16-07.50
22 Lowery, Tyson 9 CANUTE 16-06.25 16-07.00
23 Johnson, Joesyah 11 INDIAHOMA 17-00.25 16-05.25
24 Ellis, Eli 11 HOBART 18-03.50 16-03.00
25 Alexander, Harley 10 WOODWARD 16-00.25
26 Beck, Jaxon 12 CANUTE 15-00.50 15-09.00
27 Wyett, Hunter 9 BETHANY 14-08.00 15-07.00
28 Jones, Baylor 9 ALVA 14-02.50
29 Hardaway, Blaine 9 CANUTE 12-06.75 13-02.25
30 Fields, Titan 10 WOODWARD 15-01.50 13-00.25
-- Greisel, Samuel 9 CORN BIBLE ACADEMY DNS
-- Bray, Trey 12 NORTH ROCK CREEK DNS
-- Laufer, Brandyn 9 MOUNTAIN VIEW GOTEBO DNS
-- Zeller, Rylin 9 CORN BIBLE ACADEMY 16-07.75 DNS
-- Souza, Braxton 11 CORN BIBLE ACADEMY 18-08.25 DNS
-- Worth Clinkenbeard, Lexus 11 BETHANY 19-03.75 DNS
-- Broadus, Tyreius 10 EL RENO DNS
-- Tointigh, Creed 10 MOUNTAIN VIEW GOTEBO DNS

Flight 1
1 Gordon, Dominik 9 WOODWARD 16-10.00
2 Fisher, Elijah 12 EL RENO 16-07.50
3 Alexander, Harley 10 WOODWARD 16-00.25
4 Wyett, Hunter 9 BETHANY 14-08.00 15-07.00
5 Jones, Baylor 9 ALVA 14-02.50
6 Hardaway, Blaine 9 CANUTE 12-06.75 13-02.25
-- Greisel, Samuel 9 CORN BIBLE ACADEMY DNS
-- Laufer, Brandyn 9 MOUNTAIN VIEW GOTEBO DNS
-- Broadus, Tyreius 10 EL RENO DNS
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Flight 2
1 Boone, Lyric 10 MOUNTAIN VIEW GOTEBO 16-09.00 18-08.00
2 Bartlett, Cooper 12 CANUTE 17-10.75 17-03.50
3 Stinson, Robert 11 INDIAHOMA 17-05.00 17-02.00
4 Lowery, Tyson 9 CANUTE 16-06.25 16-07.00
5 Johnson, Joesyah 11 INDIAHOMA 17-00.25 16-05.25
6 Beck, Jaxon 12 CANUTE 15-00.50 15-09.00
7 Fields, Titan 10 WOODWARD 15-01.50 13-00.25
-- Zeller, Rylin 9 CORN BIBLE ACADEMY 16-07.75 DNS
-- Tointigh, Creed 10 MOUNTAIN VIEW GOTEBO DNS

Flight 3
1 Hawkins, Tyson 10 NORTH ROCK CREEK 18-01.00 19-03.25
2 Smith, Riley 9 ELK CITY 19-08.00 19-01.25
3 Lote, Landon 11 BETHANY 19-07.50 18-11.50
4 Brown, Hadley 9 MERRITT 19-06.50 18-09.00
5 Crosby, Baylor 12 ERICK 18-01.75 17-04.00
6 Callaway, Micah 9 MERRITT 18-05.00 17-01.50
7 Plumley, Dakoda 11 INDIAHOMA 19-06.00 16-10.25
8 Ellis, Eli 11 HOBART 18-03.50 16-03.00
-- Souza, Braxton 11 CORN BIBLE ACADEMY 18-08.25 DNS
-- Worth Clinkenbeard, Lexus 11 BETHANY 19-03.75 DNS

Flight 4
1 Hawkins, Caleb 12 NORTH ROCK CREEK 22-05.00 22-05.50 10
2 Bussey, Caden 12 ERICK 21-01.25 21-07.25 8
3 Peffer, Luke 12 MERRITT 21-09.25 20-10.50 6
4 Snodgrass, Gus 12 NORTH ROCK CREEK 20-06.00 20-08.75 4
5 Jackson, Jeremiah 11 ELK CITY 20-04.00 20-05.50 2
6 Harmon, Ty 12 HOBART 20-04.00 20-02.75 1
7 Burdine, Memphis 11 NORTH ROCK CREEK 20-00.00 19-10.00
8 Jaggers, Denton 11 BETHANY 20-09.50 19-06.00
9 Josey, Slade 12 ELK CITY 20-04.00 16-10.50
-- Bray, Trey 12 NORTH ROCK CREEK DNS
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#25 Girls' Shot Put High School Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Phillips, Destinee 10 ALVA 27-11.00 29-10.00 10
2 Yelloweagle, Larue 12 MOUNTAIN VIEW GOTEBO 28-11.00 29-07.00 8
3 Sailer, Emma 10 BETHANY 29-09.00 29-02.50 6
4 Morgan, Emma 10 BETHANY 28-01.00 27-07.00 4
5 Culp, Kaitlyn 10 WOODWARD 26-07.00 2
6 Ulrich, Kazlyn 11 ELK CITY 27-10.00 26-05.00 1
7 Marteney, Dylen 12 ALVA 25-05.00 26-04.50
8 Berry, Quinn 9 BETHANY 25-06.00 25-02.50
9 Coleman, Miya 9 ELK CITY 26-03.00 24-09.50
10 Espinoza, Ameris 10 MOUNTAIN VIEW GOTEBO 23-07.50
-- Porter, Hannah 9 MOUNTAIN VIEW GOTEBO DNS
-- McBride, Izzy 9 MOUNTAIN VIEW GOTEBO DNS
-- Lewis, Emma 11 BETHANY DNS
-- Robles, Mya 12 EL RENO DNS
-- Crawford, Mary Anne 9 CANUTE DNS
-- Brooke, Anna 9 BETHANY DNS
-- Davis, Megan 9 MOUNTAIN VIEW GOTEBO NM
-- Martinez, Melodie 9 ELK CITY NM
-- Bertram, Morgan 9 NORTH ROCK CREEK DNS
-- Wheeler, Diamond 9 ELK CITY NM
-- Rogers, Mattie 9 NORTH ROCK CREEK NM
-- Hamilton, Alie 12 MERRITT 19-03.00 NM
-- Rosser, Presley 9 NORTH ROCK CREEK DNS
-- Yake, Karisma 10 ELK CITY NM
-- Balderas, Anahi 10 OLUSTEE-ELDORADO NM
-- Brooks, Makenzie 11 ELK CITY 20-07.00 ND
-- Thomason, Landree 9 INDIAHOMA NM
-- Gonzales, Miranda 10 OLUSTEE-ELDORADO NM
-- Graham, Makayla 10 MERRITT 21-03.50 DNS
-- Polensky, Taylor 11 CANUTE DNS
-- Friday, Cali 11 HOBART NM
-- Gonzales, Devany 11 MERRITT 21-06.00 DNS
-- Friend, Adelyn 11 WOODWARD DNS
-- Maddox, Asiah 11 ELK CITY 23-10.00 ND
-- Wagner, Emma 9 BETHANY DNS
-- Goss, Abby 9 OLUSTEE-ELDORADO NM
-- Lowery, Myka 11 ALVA 25-02.00 NM
-- Moore, Baylor 10 CORDELL NM

Flight 1
1 Culp, Kaitlyn 10 WOODWARD 26-07.00 2
-- Porter, Hannah 9 MOUNTAIN VIEW GOTEBO DNS
-- Robles, Mya 12 EL RENO DNS
-- Brooke, Anna 9 BETHANY DNS
-- Wheeler, Diamond 9 ELK CITY NM
-- Yake, Karisma 10 ELK CITY NM
-- Thomason, Landree 9 INDIAHOMA NM
-- Polensky, Taylor 11 CANUTE DNS
-- Wagner, Emma 9 BETHANY DNS
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Flight 2
1 Espinoza, Ameris 10 MOUNTAIN VIEW GOTEBO 23-07.50
-- McBride, Izzy 9 MOUNTAIN VIEW GOTEBO DNS
-- Davis, Megan 9 MOUNTAIN VIEW GOTEBO NM
-- Rogers, Mattie 9 NORTH ROCK CREEK NM
-- Balderas, Anahi 10 OLUSTEE-ELDORADO NM
-- Gonzales, Miranda 10 OLUSTEE-ELDORADO NM
-- Friday, Cali 11 HOBART NM
-- Friend, Adelyn 11 WOODWARD DNS
-- Goss, Abby 9 OLUSTEE-ELDORADO NM

Flight 3
-- Lewis, Emma 11 BETHANY DNS
-- Crawford, Mary Anne 9 CANUTE DNS
-- Martinez, Melodie 9 ELK CITY NM
-- Hamilton, Alie 12 MERRITT 19-03.00 NM
-- Brooks, Makenzie 11 ELK CITY 20-07.00 ND
-- Graham, Makayla 10 MERRITT 21-03.50 DNS
-- Gonzales, Devany 11 MERRITT 21-06.00 DNS
-- Maddox, Asiah 11 ELK CITY 23-10.00 ND
-- Lowery, Myka 11 ALVA 25-02.00 NM

Flight 4
1 Phillips, Destinee 10 ALVA 27-11.00 29-10.00 10
2 Yelloweagle, Larue 12 MOUNTAIN VIEW GOTEBO 28-11.00 29-07.00 8
3 Sailer, Emma 10 BETHANY 29-09.00 29-02.50 6
4 Morgan, Emma 10 BETHANY 28-01.00 27-07.00 4
5 Ulrich, Kazlyn 11 ELK CITY 27-10.00 26-05.00 1
6 Marteney, Dylen 12 ALVA 25-05.00 26-04.50
7 Berry, Quinn 9 BETHANY 25-06.00 25-02.50
8 Coleman, Miya 9 ELK CITY 26-03.00 24-09.50
-- Bertram, Morgan 9 NORTH ROCK CREEK DNS
-- Rosser, Presley 9 NORTH ROCK CREEK DNS
-- Moore, Baylor 10 CORDELL NM
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#35 Boys' Shot Put High School Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Robison, Blaine 12 NORTH ROCK CREEK 47-08.00 46-11.50 10
2 Allison, Jaxon 12 HOBART 46-05.00 46-04.00 8
3 Mathers, Lantz 12 ALVA 46-08.00 46-01.00 6
4 Hamlett, Shawn 11 ALVA 41-10.00 42-10.00 4
5 McClain, JJ 12 NORTH ROCK CREEK 39-05.00 42-07.50 2
6 Cash, Landon 12 OLUSTEE-ELDORADO 39-07.00 39-05.00 1
7 Oyasorode, Trey 10 WOODWARD 38-11.00
8 Rose, Tate 12 BETHANY 38-00.00 38-10.00
9 Hannaford, Tucker 10 ALVA 40-09.50 38-08.00
10 Leverett, Alex 9 MERRITT 39-03.00 36-11.50
11 Augustine, Aidan 9 MANGUM 35-11.00 36-00.50
12 Brott, Kye 11 ELK CITY 38-03.00 35-09.00
13 Steward, Brycen 10 MERRITT 37-00.75 35-00.50
14 Olaveson, Camren 11 ELK CITY 32-07.00 34-10.00
15 Reyes, Abner 11 ELK CITY 35-08.50 34-10.00
16 Toler, Rhett 11 BETHANY 34-08.00 34-08.00
-- Sheridan, Toby 10 EL RENO DNS
-- Omar, Triston 11 EL RENO DNS
-- O'Clair, James 11 MERRITT 28-00.50 ND
-- Yates, Sawyer 10 BETHANY 32-11.00 NM
-- Hayes, Brendan 12 NORTH ROCK CREEK SCR
-- Steffes, Kelsyn 12 CANUTE DNS
-- Scarfone, Ian 11 INDIAHOMA NM
-- Smith, Parker 10 MOUNTAIN VIEW GOTEBO 28-07.00 NM
-- Bolner, Mason 12 BETHANY DNS
-- Alberty, Langston 9 NORTH ROCK CREEK DNS
-- Harris, Levi 10 WOODWARD ND
-- Cooke, Travis 12 CORN BIBLE ACADEMY 28-10.00 ND
-- Bashaw, Gavin 9 MERRITT 33-02.00 ND
-- Baires, Chris 11 ELK CITY ND
-- Morris, Zachery 11 HOBART 29-11.00 NM
-- Sigler, Garrett 12 BETHANY 33-05.00 NM
-- Nowakowski, Zach 10 NORTH ROCK CREEK DNS
-- Lee, Ryan 9 NORTH ROCK CREEK DNS
-- Smith, Brylon 10 MERRITT 30-00.00 ND
-- Pingry, Tristan 10 NORTH ROCK CREEK 33-07.00 NM
-- Peck, Satcher 9 CANUTE NM
-- Sauz, Armando 10 EL RENO DNS
-- Essary, Daniel 10 MOUNTAIN VIEW GOTEBO 30-04.00 SCR
-- Partain, Aaron 9 MERRITT NM
-- Estes, Colton 12 CANUTE ND
-- Kitchkommie, Hezekiah 12 NORTH ROCK CREEK SCR
-- Lloyd, Trace 9 CORDELL DNS
-- Montoya, Julio 11 CANUTE 20-05.75 DNS
-- Mahoney, Karter 11 HOBART 31-01.00 NM
-- Muse, Aiden 11 ELK CITY ND
-- Claunch, Gunther 10 CORDELL 21-10.00 NM
-- Rawdon, Reece 10 NORTH ROCK CREEK SCR
-- Bittle, Cruze 11 CORN BIBLE ACADEMY 37-00.00 ND
-- Mcclain, Tyce 12 NORTH ROCK CREEK 46-05.00 SCR
-- Harman, Dason 10 MERRITT NM
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-- Pitzer, Brance 12 CANUTE 23-09.25 NM
-- Lee, Shane 10 MANGUM 31-11.00 NM
-- Roberts, Drake 12 WOODWARD ND
-- Holt, Elijah 11 HOBART 26-02.00 ND
-- Yaegar, Bryton 9 CORDELL 32-06.00 NM
-- Rendleman, Wrigley 11 NORTH ROCK CREEK SCR
-- Carey, Matthew 11 NORTH ROCK CREEK SCR
-- Sailer, Ben 12 BETHANY SCR

Flight 1
-- Sheridan, Toby 10 EL RENO DNS
-- Steffes, Kelsyn 12 CANUTE DNS
-- Alberty, Langston 9 NORTH ROCK CREEK DNS
-- Baires, Chris 11 ELK CITY ND
-- Nowakowski, Zach 10 NORTH ROCK CREEK DNS
-- Peck, Satcher 9 CANUTE NM
-- Partain, Aaron 9 MERRITT NM
-- Lloyd, Trace 9 CORDELL DNS
-- Muse, Aiden 11 ELK CITY ND
-- Harman, Dason 10 MERRITT NM
-- Roberts, Drake 12 WOODWARD ND

Flight 2
1 Oyasorode, Trey 10 WOODWARD 38-11.00
-- Omar, Triston 11 EL RENO DNS
-- Scarfone, Ian 11 INDIAHOMA NM
-- Harris, Levi 10 WOODWARD ND
-- Lee, Ryan 9 NORTH ROCK CREEK DNS
-- Sauz, Armando 10 EL RENO DNS
-- Estes, Colton 12 CANUTE ND
-- Montoya, Julio 11 CANUTE 20-05.75 DNS
-- Claunch, Gunther 10 CORDELL 21-10.00 NM
-- Pitzer, Brance 12 CANUTE 23-09.25 NM
-- Holt, Elijah 11 HOBART 26-02.00 ND
-- Carey, Matthew 11 NORTH ROCK CREEK SCR

Flight 3
1 Olaveson, Camren 11 ELK CITY 32-07.00 34-10.00
-- O'Clair, James 11 MERRITT 28-00.50 ND
-- Smith, Parker 10 MOUNTAIN VIEW GOTEBO 28-07.00 NM
-- Cooke, Travis 12 CORN BIBLE ACADEMY 28-10.00 ND
-- Morris, Zachery 11 HOBART 29-11.00 NM
-- Smith, Brylon 10 MERRITT 30-00.00 ND
-- Essary, Daniel 10 MOUNTAIN VIEW GOTEBO 30-04.00 SCR
-- Kitchkommie, Hezekiah 12 NORTH ROCK CREEK SCR
-- Mahoney, Karter 11 HOBART 31-01.00 NM
-- Rawdon, Reece 10 NORTH ROCK CREEK SCR
-- Lee, Shane 10 MANGUM 31-11.00 NM
-- Yaegar, Bryton 9 CORDELL 32-06.00 NM
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Flight 4
1 Rose, Tate 12 BETHANY 38-00.00 38-10.00
2 Augustine, Aidan 9 MANGUM 35-11.00 36-00.50
3 Steward, Brycen 10 MERRITT 37-00.75 35-00.50
4 Reyes, Abner 11 ELK CITY 35-08.50 34-10.00
5 Toler, Rhett 11 BETHANY 34-08.00 34-08.00
-- Yates, Sawyer 10 BETHANY 32-11.00 NM
-- Bolner, Mason 12 BETHANY DNS
-- Bashaw, Gavin 9 MERRITT 33-02.00 ND
-- Sigler, Garrett 12 BETHANY 33-05.00 NM
-- Pingry, Tristan 10 NORTH ROCK CREEK 33-07.00 NM
-- Bittle, Cruze 11 CORN BIBLE ACADEMY 37-00.00 ND
-- Rendleman, Wrigley 11 NORTH ROCK CREEK SCR

Flight 5
1 Robison, Blaine 12 NORTH ROCK CREEK 47-08.00 46-11.50 10
2 Allison, Jaxon 12 HOBART 46-05.00 46-04.00 8
3 Mathers, Lantz 12 ALVA 46-08.00 46-01.00 6
4 Hamlett, Shawn 11 ALVA 41-10.00 42-10.00 4
5 McClain, JJ 12 NORTH ROCK CREEK 39-05.00 42-07.50 2
6 Cash, Landon 12 OLUSTEE-ELDORADO 39-07.00 39-05.00 1
7 Hannaford, Tucker 10 ALVA 40-09.50 38-08.00
8 Leverett, Alex 9 MERRITT 39-03.00 36-11.50
9 Brott, Kye 11 ELK CITY 38-03.00 35-09.00
-- Hayes, Brendan 12 NORTH ROCK CREEK SCR
-- Mcclain, Tyce 12 NORTH ROCK CREEK 46-05.00 SCR
-- Sailer, Ben 12 BETHANY SCR
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#36 Girls' Discus High School Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Culp, Kaitlyn 10 WOODWARD 107-05.00 10
2 Sailer, Emma 10 BETHANY 82-05.00 92-05.00 8
3 Yelloweagle, Larue 12 MOUNTAIN VIEW GOTEBO 86-04.50 88-05.00 6
4 Lewis, Emma 11 BETHANY 82-05.50 83-11.00 4
5 Coleman, Miya 9 ELK CITY 69-04.00 81-05.00 2
6 Rogers, Mattie 9 NORTH ROCK CREEK 72-02.00 79-09.00 1
7 Ulrich, Kazlyn 11 ELK CITY 74-03.00 78-11.00
8 Yake, Karisma 10 ELK CITY 78-00.00
9 Smith, Zoey 9 WOODWARD 77-11.00
10 Marteney, Dylen 12 ALVA 73-08.00
11 Lowery, Myka 11 ALVA 70-10.00
-- McBride, Izzy 9 MOUNTAIN VIEW GOTEBO SCR
-- Wagner, Emma 9 BETHANY ND
-- Lopez, Jayla 12 OLUSTEE-ELDORADO 46-09.00 ND
-- Porter, Hannah 9 MOUNTAIN VIEW GOTEBO DNS
-- Graham, Makayla 10 MERRITT 46-10.00 DNS
-- Espinoza, Ameris 10 MOUNTAIN VIEW GOTEBO 69-11.00 ND
-- Robles, Mya 12 EL RENO SCR
-- Wheeler, Diamond 9 ELK CITY 48-04.00 ND
-- Bertram, Morgan 9 NORTH ROCK CREEK DNS
-- Hembree, Jalee 10 ALVA ND
-- Brooks, Makenzie 11 ELK CITY 49-09.50 ND
-- Delgado, Alexis 9 OLUSTEE-ELDORADO 49-11.00 ND
-- Gonzales, Devany 11 MERRITT 72-10.00 DNS
-- Davis, Megan 9 MOUNTAIN VIEW GOTEBO ND
-- Monroe, Brystol 9 INDIAHOMA 29-05.00 ND
-- Wilson, Kaziah 9 CORDELL 54-08.00 SCR
-- Martinez, Melodie 9 ELK CITY ND
-- Guajardo, Skylar 10 INDIAHOMA DNS
-- Clark, Brooke 12 MOUNTAIN VIEW GOTEBO 55-11.00 ND
-- Brooke, Anna 9 BETHANY DNS
-- Friday, Cali 11 HOBART ND
-- Thomason, Landree 9 INDIAHOMA 44-03.00 ND
-- Hamilton, Alie 12 MERRITT 58-00.00 ND
-- Rosser, Presley 9 NORTH ROCK CREEK DNS
-- Friend, Adelyn 11 WOODWARD DNS
-- Maddox, Asiah 11 ELK CITY 45-10.00 ND
-- Berry, Quinn 9 BETHANY 62-07.00 ND
-- Davis, Nicole 12 MOUNTAIN VIEW GOTEBO DNS
-- Balderas, Anahi 10 OLUSTEE-ELDORADO 46-03.00 ND
-- Morgan, Emma 10 BETHANY 69-02.00 ND
-- Quoetone, Rhylie 10 MOUNTAIN VIEW GOTEBO 69-03.50 ND
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Flight 1
1 Yake, Karisma 10 ELK CITY 78-00.00
2 Marteney, Dylen 12 ALVA 73-08.00
3 Lowery, Myka 11 ALVA 70-10.00
-- McBride, Izzy 9 MOUNTAIN VIEW GOTEBO SCR
-- Robles, Mya 12 EL RENO SCR
-- Davis, Megan 9 MOUNTAIN VIEW GOTEBO ND
-- Martinez, Melodie 9 ELK CITY ND
-- Friday, Cali 11 HOBART ND
-- Friend, Adelyn 11 WOODWARD DNS
-- Davis, Nicole 12 MOUNTAIN VIEW GOTEBO DNS

Flight 2
1 Culp, Kaitlyn 10 WOODWARD 107-05.00 10
2 Smith, Zoey 9 WOODWARD 77-11.00
-- Wagner, Emma 9 BETHANY ND
-- Porter, Hannah 9 MOUNTAIN VIEW GOTEBO DNS
-- Hembree, Jalee 10 ALVA ND
-- Monroe, Brystol 9 INDIAHOMA 29-05.00 ND
-- Guajardo, Skylar 10 INDIAHOMA DNS
-- Thomason, Landree 9 INDIAHOMA 44-03.00 ND
-- Maddox, Asiah 11 ELK CITY 45-10.00 ND
-- Balderas, Anahi 10 OLUSTEE-ELDORADO 46-03.00 ND

Flight 3
-- Lopez, Jayla 12 OLUSTEE-ELDORADO 46-09.00 ND
-- Graham, Makayla 10 MERRITT 46-10.00 DNS
-- Wheeler, Diamond 9 ELK CITY 48-04.00 ND
-- Brooks, Makenzie 11 ELK CITY 49-09.50 ND
-- Delgado, Alexis 9 OLUSTEE-ELDORADO 49-11.00 ND
-- Wilson, Kaziah 9 CORDELL 54-08.00 SCR
-- Clark, Brooke 12 MOUNTAIN VIEW GOTEBO 55-11.00 ND
-- Hamilton, Alie 12 MERRITT 58-00.00 ND
-- Berry, Quinn 9 BETHANY 62-07.00 ND
-- Morgan, Emma 10 BETHANY 69-02.00 ND
-- Quoetone, Rhylie 10 MOUNTAIN VIEW GOTEBO 69-03.50 ND

Flight 4
1 Sailer, Emma 10 BETHANY 82-05.00 92-05.00 8
2 Yelloweagle, Larue 12 MOUNTAIN VIEW GOTEBO 86-04.50 88-05.00 6
3 Lewis, Emma 11 BETHANY 82-05.50 83-11.00 4
4 Coleman, Miya 9 ELK CITY 69-04.00 81-05.00 2
5 Rogers, Mattie 9 NORTH ROCK CREEK 72-02.00 79-09.00 1
6 Ulrich, Kazlyn 11 ELK CITY 74-03.00 78-11.00
-- Espinoza, Ameris 10 MOUNTAIN VIEW GOTEBO 69-11.00 ND
-- Bertram, Morgan 9 NORTH ROCK CREEK DNS
-- Gonzales, Devany 11 MERRITT 72-10.00 DNS
-- Brooke, Anna 9 BETHANY DNS
-- Rosser, Presley 9 NORTH ROCK CREEK DNS
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#28 Boys' Discus High School Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Mcclain, Tyce 12 NORTH ROCK CREEK 160-00.00 147-04.00 10
2 Mathers, Lantz 12 ALVA 116-08.00 137-04.00 8
3 Allison, Jaxon 12 HOBART 129-09.50 135-04.00 6
4 Rose, Tate 12 BETHANY 112-04.00 134-06.00 4
5 Samuels, Kaden 12 NORTH ROCK CREEK 131-07.00 125-08.00 2
6 Robison, Blaine 12 NORTH ROCK CREEK 138-06.00 120-07.00 1
7 Salcedo, Jonathan 12 BETHANY 120-08.00 117-10.00
8 Cole, Tripp 10 ALVA 100-03.00 112-07.00
9 Baxter, Gabe 10 BETHANY 103-07.00 112-07.00
10 Hannaford, Tucker 10 ALVA 109-00.00
11 Mahoney, Karter 11 HOBART 109-00.00 105-10.00
12 Sailer, Ben 12 BETHANY 103-10.00
13 Yaegar, Bryton 9 CORDELL 104-08.00 102-10.00
14 Lee, Shane 10 MANGUM 97-01.00 99-02.00
15 Morris, Zachery 11 HOBART 94-07.00 95-10.00
-- Sauz, Armando 10 EL RENO SCR
-- Pacheco, Leonardo 9 MERRITT ND
-- Jenkins, Kade 12 BETHANY 57-04.00 ND
-- Steward, Brycen 10 MERRITT 85-05.00 ND
-- Carey, Matthew 11 NORTH ROCK CREEK SCR
-- Omar, Triston 11 EL RENO SCR
-- Olaveson, Camren 11 ELK CITY 65-11.00 ND
-- Dlugonski, Grady 10 CORN BIBLE ACADEMY 86-10.00 DNS
-- Reyes, Abner 11 ELK CITY ND
-- Scarfone, Ian 11 INDIAHOMA ND
-- Claunch, Gunther 10 CORDELL 69-05.00 ND
-- Leverett, Alex 9 MERRITT 89-07.00 DNS
-- Baires, Chris 11 ELK CITY ND
-- Rendleman, Wrigley 11 NORTH ROCK CREEK DNS
-- Bashaw, Gavin 9 MERRITT 72-08.00 DNS
-- McClain, JJ 12 NORTH ROCK CREEK 117-07.00 DNS
-- Brott, Kye 11 ELK CITY ND
-- Pingry, Tristan 10 NORTH ROCK CREEK SCR
-- Smith, Parker 10 MOUNTAIN VIEW GOTEBO 72-10.00 ND
-- Harris, Levi 10 WOODWARD ND
-- O'Clair, James 11 MERRITT 74-09.00 ND
-- Nowakowski, Zach 10 NORTH ROCK CREEK DNS
-- Oyasorode, Trey 10 WOODWARD ND
-- Rawdon, Reece 10 NORTH ROCK CREEK DNS
-- Essary, Daniel 10 MOUNTAIN VIEW GOTEBO 75-06.00 DNS
-- Kitchkommie, Hezekiah 12 NORTH ROCK CREEK DNS
-- Davis, Brock 10 WOODWARD ND
-- Sheridan, Toby 10 EL RENO DNS
-- Alberty, Langston 9 NORTH ROCK CREEK DNS
-- Muse, Aiden 11 ELK CITY 136-05.00 ND
-- Cash, Landon 12 OLUSTEE-ELDORADO SCR
-- Harman, Dason 10 MERRITT 53-05.00 DNS
-- Lee, Ryan 9 NORTH ROCK CREEK DNS
-- Lloyd, Trace 9 CORDELL DNS
-- Smith, Brylon 10 MERRITT 57-04.00 ND
-- Johnson, Zack 12 BETHANY DNS
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-- Bittle, Cruze 11 CORN BIBLE ACADEMY 84-06.00 ND
-- Hayes, Brendan 12 NORTH ROCK CREEK DNS

Flight 1
-- Sauz, Armando 10 EL RENO SCR
-- Carey, Matthew 11 NORTH ROCK CREEK SCR
-- Reyes, Abner 11 ELK CITY ND
-- Baires, Chris 11 ELK CITY ND
-- Brott, Kye 11 ELK CITY ND
-- Harris, Levi 10 WOODWARD ND
-- Oyasorode, Trey 10 WOODWARD ND
-- Davis, Brock 10 WOODWARD ND
-- Cash, Landon 12 OLUSTEE-ELDORADO SCR
-- Lloyd, Trace 9 CORDELL DNS

Flight 2
1 Hannaford, Tucker 10 ALVA 109-00.00
-- Pacheco, Leonardo 9 MERRITT ND
-- Omar, Triston 11 EL RENO SCR
-- Scarfone, Ian 11 INDIAHOMA ND
-- Rendleman, Wrigley 11 NORTH ROCK CREEK DNS
-- Pingry, Tristan 10 NORTH ROCK CREEK SCR
-- Rawdon, Reece 10 NORTH ROCK CREEK DNS
-- Sheridan, Toby 10 EL RENO DNS
-- Harman, Dason 10 MERRITT 53-05.00 DNS
-- Smith, Brylon 10 MERRITT 57-04.00 ND

Flight 3
-- Jenkins, Kade 12 BETHANY 57-04.00 ND
-- Olaveson, Camren 11 ELK CITY 65-11.00 ND
-- Claunch, Gunther 10 CORDELL 69-05.00 ND
-- Bashaw, Gavin 9 MERRITT 72-08.00 DNS
-- Smith, Parker 10 MOUNTAIN VIEW GOTEBO 72-10.00 ND
-- O'Clair, James 11 MERRITT 74-09.00 ND
-- Essary, Daniel 10 MOUNTAIN VIEW GOTEBO 75-06.00 DNS
-- Alberty, Langston 9 NORTH ROCK CREEK DNS
-- Lee, Ryan 9 NORTH ROCK CREEK DNS
-- Johnson, Zack 12 BETHANY DNS
-- Bittle, Cruze 11 CORN BIBLE ACADEMY 84-06.00 ND

Flight 4
1 Cole, Tripp 10 ALVA 100-03.00 112-07.00
2 Baxter, Gabe 10 BETHANY 103-07.00 112-07.00
3 Yaegar, Bryton 9 CORDELL 104-08.00 102-10.00
4 Lee, Shane 10 MANGUM 97-01.00 99-02.00
5 Morris, Zachery 11 HOBART 94-07.00 95-10.00
-- Steward, Brycen 10 MERRITT 85-05.00 ND
-- Dlugonski, Grady 10 CORN BIBLE ACADEMY 86-10.00 DNS
-- Leverett, Alex 9 MERRITT 89-07.00 DNS
-- Nowakowski, Zach 10 NORTH ROCK CREEK DNS
-- Kitchkommie, Hezekiah 12 NORTH ROCK CREEK DNS
-- Hayes, Brendan 12 NORTH ROCK CREEK DNS
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Flight 5
1 Mcclain, Tyce 12 NORTH ROCK CREEK 160-00.00 147-04.00 10
2 Mathers, Lantz 12 ALVA 116-08.00 137-04.00 8
3 Allison, Jaxon 12 HOBART 129-09.50 135-04.00 6
4 Rose, Tate 12 BETHANY 112-04.00 134-06.00 4
5 Samuels, Kaden 12 NORTH ROCK CREEK 131-07.00 125-08.00 2
6 Robison, Blaine 12 NORTH ROCK CREEK 138-06.00 120-07.00 1
7 Salcedo, Jonathan 12 BETHANY 120-08.00 117-10.00
8 Mahoney, Karter 11 HOBART 109-00.00 105-10.00
9 Sailer, Ben 12 BETHANY 103-10.00
-- McClain, JJ 12 NORTH ROCK CREEK 117-07.00 DNS
-- Muse, Aiden 11 ELK CITY 136-05.00 ND
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Team Scores
2025 Elk City HS Track Classic - Apr 15, 2025

 Elk City HS

High School
Boys (17 of 17 events completed)

1 North Rock Creek 216
2 Bethany 116
3 Hobart 74
4 Woodward 61
5 El Reno 46
6 Alva 40
7 Elk City 37
8 Merritt 35
9 Erick 14
10 Mangum 5
11 Indiahoma 4
12 Cordell 2
13 Olustee-Eldorado 1

Girls (17 of 17 events completed)

1 Elk City 148
2 Bethany 107
3 Merritt 71
3 North Rock Creek 71
5 Alva 63
6 Hobart 53.5
7 Canute 28
8 Woodward 24
9 Cordell 20
10 El Reno 15.5
11 Mountain View Gotebo 15
12 Corn Bible Academy 1
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